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This budget contains ___ 1_1 ___ funds, including Debt Service, requiring property tax revenues totaling $ 14,135,058 

The property tax rates computed herein are based on preliminary data. If the final state computed revenue limitation permits, 
the tax rate will be increased by an amount not to exceed If the final computation requires, the tax rate will be 
lowered. 

This budget contains 51 governmental fund types with estimated expenditures of$ _7_2~,6_73~,_17_4 ______ and 
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Government Budget and Finance Act). 
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Nye County 
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Nye County 
Fiscal Year 2016-2017 

Budget Message 

Revenue projections for FY 2016-2017 are consistent with methods used in prior 
years, which includes revenue projections provided by the Department of Taxation. 

At the October 20, 2015 Board of County Commissioners meeting it was approved by 
the County Board to repeal Nye County Code Chapter 3.28 and transfer residual equity 
in the amount of Five Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,800,000) into a 
Committed Fund Balance within the Nye County General Fund. This will ensure an 
adequate ending fund balance as well as adequate cash flow throughout the fiscal 
year. 

The ending fund balance of the general fund is projected to be 
Which, along with a contingency amount of 200,000 represents 
of the actual prior years expenditures. 

5,889,732 
18% 

Budget Message 
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Budget Summary for 
Schedule 5·1 

REVENUES 

Property Taxes 

Other Taxes 

Licenses and Permits 

lnlergovemmenlal Resources 

Charges for Services 

Fines and Forfeits 

Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES-EXPENSES 

General Government 
Judicial 

Public Safety 

Public Works 

Sanitation 

Health 
Welfare 

Culture and Recreation 

Community Support 

Intergovernmental Expenditures 

Contingencies 

Utility Enterprises 

Hospitals 

Transit Systems 

Airports 

Other Enterprises 

Debi Service • Principal 

Interest Cost 

TOT AL EXPENDITURES·EXPENSES 

Excess ol Revenues over (under) 

Expendi!ures-Expenses 

Nye Coun_t}'_ 

ACTUAL PRIOR 
YEAR 613012015 

(1) 

16,879,763 
118,522 

1,044,034 
27.967,307 

2,903,593 
910,778 

5,880,248 

55,704,245 

14,519,137 
7,340,653 

19,842,023 
11,301,617 

. 
4,221,175 

630,783 
240,842 
626,573 
410,778 

. 

1,298,000 
902,875 

61,334,456 

(5,630,211) 

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 
ESTIMATED 
CURRENT BUDGET 

YEAR 6130/2016 VEAR 6130/2017 
(2) (3) 

15,670,988 14,135,058 
205,500 225,000 

1,671,545 1,591,970 
29,576,523 29,739,777 

2,663,380 2,899,860 
848,700 968,000 

1,962,467 1,886.410 

52,599.103 51,446,075 

15, 152,969 17,793,555 
7.144,801 10,361,526 

18,994,713 20,358,373 
6,695,388 18,950,265 

- . 
2,498,125 2,176,070 

437,000 481.736 
170,700 89,560 
533,826 344,123 
557,014 536,197 

. 200,000 

647,581 722,581 
929,823 859,188 

53,761,940 72,873,174 

(1,162,837) (21.427,099) 

PROPRIETARY 
FUNDS BUDGET 
YEAR 6/30/2017 

(4) 

1,900,800 

50,000 

1,950,800 

1,569,404 

. 

1,569,404 

381,396 

TOTAL 
(MEMO ONLY) 
COLUMNS 3+4 

(5) 

14,135,058 
225,000 

1.591,970 
29,739,777 
4,800,660 

968,000 
1,936,410 

53,396,875 

17,793,555 
10,361,526 
20,358,373 
18,950,265 

1,569,404 
2,176,070 

481,736 
89,560 

344,123 
536,197 
200,000 

. 

. 

. 

. 
. 

722,581 
859,188 

74,442,578 

(21,045,703) 

Schedule S-1 
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Budget Summary for 
Schedule S-1 

Nye County 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES): 

Proceeds of Long-term Debt 

Sales of General Fixed Assets 

Operating Transfers (in) 

Operalina Transfers (out) 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Excess of Revenues and Other Sources over 

(under) Expenditures and Other Uses (Net Income) 

FUND BALANCE JULY 1, BEGINNING OF YEAR 

Prior Period Adjustments 

Residual Equity Transfers 

FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, END OF YEAR 

1569404 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

ACTUAL PRIOR 

YEAR 6/30/2015 
(1) 

-
-

8,140,687 
7,985,865 

154,822 

(5,475,389' 

44,803,260 

39,559,268 

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

ESTIMATED 
CURRENT BUDGET 

YEAR 6/30/2016 YEAR 6/30/2017 
(2) (3) 

- -
- -

12, 120,267 1,997,844 
20,152,538 1,997,844 

(8,032,271 -

(9, 195, 108' {21,427,099' 

39,559,268 44,787,878 

71,187,567 23,360,778 

PROPRIETARY 
FUNDS BUDGET 
YEAR 6/30/2017 

(4) 

-
-

-
-
-

381,396 

vvvvvv '')(')()()(' ·------ -
Y Y Y YY Y_Y_X_'Jl._',(_'J[_Y_Y. 

XYYY YYX'JI.Y.Y. 
, -----------
vvvvv x,CI I I Ix·,;· '-------------

'Y.Y.Y.VVVV' -~----- - -........ ., 

TOTAL 
(MEMO ONLY) 
COLUMNS 3+4 

(5) 

-
-
-

1,997,844 
1,997,844 

-

xxxxxxxxxxxxx 
I 

xxxxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxxxxx 
l xxxxxxxxxxxxx 
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FULL TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES BY FUNCTION 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 
PRIOR CURRENT BUDGET 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 YEAR 6/30/2017 
General Government 8910 82.00 83 00 
Judicial 63.00 62 00 62.00 
Public Safety 159.63 151 .50 154.13 
Public Works 53.00 53.00 54.00 
Sanitation 2.00 2.00 2.00 
Health 20.00 19.50 17.00 
Welfare 1.00 - -
Culture and Recreation 490 3.00 1.50 
Community Support 5 00 - -
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 397.63 373.00 373.63 
Utilities 

Hospitals 

Transit Systems 

Airports 

Other 

TOTAL 397.63 373 00 373.63 

POPULATION (AS OF JULY 1) 44,749 45.456 46.050 

State State Stale 
SOURCE OF POPULATION ESTIMATE• Demographer Demographer Demographer 

Assessed Valuation (Secured and Unsecured Only) 1.259,400,684 1.334.377,490 1.527,734.902 
Net Proceeds of Mines 85,307,919 137,219,803 105.007,546 
TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE 1,344,706.603 1.471,597,293 1,632. 7 42,446 

TAX RATE 
General Fund 0.9853 1.0669 1.0799 
Special Revenue Funds 0.2768 0.2149 0.2019 
Capital Projects Funds 0.0677 0 .0500 00500 
Debt Service Funds . -
Enterprise Fund . . 
Other 0.0150 0.0150 0.0150 

TOTAL TAX RATE 1.3468 1 3468 1.3468 

• Use the population certified by the state in March each year. Small districts may use a number 
developed per the instructions (page 6) or the best information available. 

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE S-2 • STATISTICAL DATA 

Page: 4 
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(1) (2) 

ALLOWED ASSESSED 
TAX RATE VALUATION 

OPERATING RATE; 
A. PROPERTY TAX Subject lo 

Revenue Limitations 5.5285 1,527.734,902 

B. PROPERTY TAX Outside 
Revenue Limita1ions: 
Net Proceeds of Mines 5.5285 105.007.546 

VOTER APPROVED: 
C. Vo1er Approved Overrides 

0.0050 1.632,742,448 

LEGISLATIVE OVERRIDES 

0. Accident Indigent 
(NRS 428. 185) 0.0150 1 ,632, 742,448 

E. Medical Indigent 
(NRS 428.2851 0.1000 1.632. 742.448 

F. Capital Acquisition 
(NRS 354.59815) 0.0500 1.632.742,448 

G. Youth Senrices Levy 
{NRS 628.150, 628.160) 0.0053 1,632, 742.448 

H. Legislative Ovemdes 
. 

I. SCCRT Loss 
(NRS 354.59813) 0.4256 1,632,742,448 

J. 01her. 

K. Other: 

L. SUBTOTAL LEGISLATIVE 
OVERRIDES 0.5959 1,632.742.448 

M. SUBTOTAL A, C, L 
6.1294 1,632,742,448 

N. Debi 

0 . TOTAL MAND N 
6.1294 1,632,742,441 

PROPERTY TAX RATE AND REVENUE RECONCILIATION 

(31 

ALLOWED 
ADVALOREM 

REVENUE 
[(1)X(2)11001 

84,460,824 

5,805.342 

81,637 

244,911 

1,632.742 

816.371 

86,535 

6,948,952 

9,729,512 

94,271,973 

94,271,973 

(4) (5) (6) 

TOTAL 
ADVALOREM ADVALOREM 

REVENUE TAX 
TAX RATE WITH NO CAP ABATEMENT 

LEVIED [(2, llne A)X(4111001 ((5)- (7)1 

1.2513 19,116.547 5,983,789 

1.2513 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

0.0050 81,637 29.161 

0.0150 244.911 87.482 

0.0202 329.814 117.809 

0.0500 816,371 291,607 

0.0053 86,535 30,910 

. 

0.0905 1.477,632 527,808 

1.3468 20,675,816 6,540,758 

1.3468 20,675,116 6,540,758 

Nye Coun1y 

SCHEDULE S-3 - PROPERTY TAX RATE 
AND REVENUE RECONCILIATION 

17) 

ADVALOREM 
REVENUE 
WITH CAP 

13,132,758 

52.476 

157,429 

212.005 

524.765 

55.625 

949,824 

14,135,058 

14,135,058 

If an entity chooses to budget for an amount in column 5 which is lower or higher than the amount produced by the formula, 
please attach an explanation. 

(8) 

NET PROCEEDS 
OF MINERAL 

REVENUE 
1(2, line Bl X (411100) 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 

(9) 
BUDGETED 

ADVALOREM 
REVENUE WITH CAP 

PLUS REVENUE 
FROMNPM 

1(7) +(811 

13,132,758 

. 

52.476 

157.429 

212,005 

524.765 

55.625 

949,824 

14,135,058 

14.135,058 
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SCHEDULE A· ESTIMATED REVENUES & OTHER RESOURCES· GOVERNMENTAL FUND 1YPES, EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS & TAX SUPPORTED PROPRIETARY FUND TYPES 

Budget For FISC8I Year Ending June 30, 2017 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS AND 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS BEGINNING PROPERTY 

FUND CONSOI.IOA TEO TAX 
FUND NAME BALANCES TAX REVENUE REQUIRED 

(1) (21 (3) 

General 7,577,3!19 12.100,000 11,333,865 
Road 4,652,617 - -
Reaionlll Streets & Hiahways 33,891 - -
Regional Transpoflation Commission 1,100,687 - ... -
Public Transit 2,313,272 - -
Ailport 4'5,284 . -
Emeruency Systems 225,658 . 52,476 
Museums 10.323 . 82,913 
Agrialttural Extension . . . 
Room Tax 27,791 . . 
Juvenile PIObation 386,551 - 76'4,057 
Forfeitures - 90,472 - -
Public Safely Sales & Use Tax Dist . . 
County PSST - Sheriff 880,439 . 
COUllty PSST • Fire . . 
JP Court CoNections 607,601 - -
JP Court Fines-NRS 176 4'27,935 . -
JP F acilily Assessment 397,150 . . 
District C11t.1rt lml)IOvement 385,593 - . . 
DAHi Court P,oc:eeds 524,746 - . -
I Law ubrarv . - -
Impact Fees 502,251 . . - -
Public Improvement Fees 4,099,521 . -
Buiding Department 378,796 - . 
Subtotal Govemmental Fund Types, 
Expendable Trust Funds 24,667,937 12,100.000 12,233,311 

PROPRIETARY FUNDS 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

Subtotal PIOlllietarv Funds xxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS xxxxxxxxxxx 

Budget SulllfflllfY for Nye County 
(Local Govemm1ml) 

OTHER 
FINANCING 
SOURCES 

OTHER THAN 
TAX OTHER TRANSFERS OPERATING 

RATE REVENUE IN TRANSFERS IN 
(4) (51 (6) (7) 

1.0799 7,836,520 - 7,150 

- 3,838,000 - . 
1,750 . . 

855,900 . . 
1.187,500 . . 

41.300 . . 
0.0050 131,200 . . 
0,0079 850 - . 
. . . . 

95,300 . . 
0.0728 84,550 . 55,625 

35,750 . . 
2.632 .. 113 . 
1,584,56'4 50.000 

- 50,000 
151.200 . -
79,100 . . 

116.500 . . 
103,000 . . 
252,200 . . 

. . . 
222.000 . . 
230,000 . -
498,500 . . 

1.1656 19,977,797 . 162,775 

xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL 
(8) 

38,854,893 
8.490,617 

35,6'41 
1,956,587 
3,500,772 

86,584 
409,33" 

94,086 . 
123.091 

1,290,783 
126,222 

2,632,113 
2 ,515,003 

50,000 
758,801 
507,035 
513,650 
4'88,593 
776,946 

-
724,251 

4,329,521 
877,296 

69.141.820 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
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SCHEDULE A- ESTIMATED REVENUES & OTHER RESOURCES - GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES, EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS & TAX SUPPORTED PROPRIETARY FUND TYPES 

Budget For Fiscal Yew Ending June JO, 2017 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS AND 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS BEGINNING PROPERTY 

FUND CONSOLIDATED TAX 
FUND NAME BALANCES TAX REVENUE REQUIRED 

(1) (2) 13) 
Reneweble Energy Projects 2,882 - -
Mining Maps 82.874 - -
Senior NutritJon 23,674 . -
Ambulance & Haalth 57,857 - -
Indigent 331 ,584 - 837,524 
Dedicated Medical Indigent 63,725 - 212.005 
Health Clintcs 306,106 - 114,399 
County Owned Bu,ldlnos 744,172 - . 
Special Projects Endowment . - . 
Educational Endowment . . -
Heath Endowment I - . -
Emergency Endowment . - . 
Recorder Technology 370,216 . . 
District Court Technolooy 267 - . 
AssessorTechnoloay 29.510 . . 
Clerk Technology 772 . . 
Yucca On-Site Oversioht . . . 
Yucca Project Oversioht . . . 
Grants 664,100 . . 

- . . 
Auto Accident Indigent - . 157,429 
Youth Services . 55,625 
Subtotal Governmental Fund Types, 
Expendable Trust Funds 2,677,739 . 1,376,982 

PROPRIETARY FUNDS 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx.xx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

Subtotal Proprietary Funds xxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS xxxxxxxxxxx 

Budget Summary for Nye County 
(Local Government) 

OTHER 
FINANCING 
SOURCES 

OTHER THAN 
TAX OTHER TRANSFERS OPERATING 

RATE REVENUE IN TRANSFERS IN 
(4) {51 {61 (7) 

450 - . 
25,205 - -

285,200 - -
487,000 . -

0.0798 9,100 . . 
0.0202 - . 250.000 
0,0109 500 - -

202,600 . . 
- - . 
. - -. - -
- - . 

48,000 . . 
375 . . 

229,000 . . 
290 . . 

. . . 
- . . 

3,919,500 . . 
. . . 

0.0150 . - . 
0.0053 . . . 

0.1312 5,207,220 . 250,000 

xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxx.xx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL 
(8) 

3.,332 
108,079 
308,874 
544 .. 857 

1.178,208 
525,730 
421,005 
946,772 

-
-
-
. 

418,216 
642 

258,510 
1,062 

. 

. 
4,583,600 

-
157,429 
55.625 

9,511.941 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
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SCHEDULE A - ESTIMATED REVENUES & OTHER RESOURCES • GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES, EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS & TAX SUPPORTED PROPRIETARY FUND TYPES 

Budget For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS AND 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS BEGINNING PROPERTY 

FUND CONSOLIDATED TAX 
FUND NAME BALANCES TAX REVENUE REQUIRED 

(1) (2) (3) 
Capital Projects 50,550 - -
Special Caital Proieds 14.670,104 - 524,765 
Bonds- County Jail 2010 1,125.252 - -
Capital Projects Endowment 1,581,769 - -
DEBT SERVICE 14.527 - -

Subtotal Governmental Fund Types, 
Expendable Trust Funds Paae 1 24,667,937 12.100.000 12.233,311 
Subtotal Governmental Fund Types, 
Expendable Trust Funds Paae 2 2,677.739 - 1,376,982 
Total Governmental Fund Types, 

--

Expendable Trust Funds 44,787,878 12,100,000 14,135,058 

PROPRIETARY FUNDS 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

Subtotal Proprielat'y Funds xxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS .xxxxxxxxxxx 12, 100.,000 14,135,058 

Budget Summary for Nye County 
(Local Government) 

OTHER 
FINANCING 
SOURCES 

OTHER THAN 
TAX OTHER TRANSFERS OPERATING 

RATE REVENUE IN TRANSFERS IN 
(4) (5) (6) (7) 

- 5,000 - 3,300 
0.0500 6,000 - -

15,000 - -
- - -
- - 1,581 ,769 

1.1656 19,977,797 - 162,775 

0.1312 5,207,220 - 250,000 

1.3468 25.211 ,017 - 1,997,844 

xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxx .xxxxxxxxxxx .xxxxxxxxxxx 

1.3468 xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx .xxxxxxxxxxx 

TOTAL 
(8) 

58,850 
15,200,869 

1,140,252 
1,581,769 
1,596,296 

69,141,820 

9,511,941 

98,231,797 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxxx 
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Budget For Flscat Year Ending 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS AND 
EXPENDABLE musT FUNDS 

FUND NAME 

General 
Road 
RIKlianal Sllftls & Highways 

Reaional T11111~tion Commission 
Pubic Transit 
Airport 

EJnefV8flY Systems 
Museums 

Aalla.lllural Extension 
R-,Tu 

Juvenile Pro!Mllion 
Folfeituras 

Pubic Safety Sales & Use Tax Disltibulioo 
County PSST· Sherill 

County PSST· Fint 
JP Coort Collections 

JP Cowl Flnes-NRS 176 
JP F adlily Assessment 

Olsltict Court lml)rOvement 

DnJO Court Procaeds 
Law Library 
lmplidFees 
Public lmpn,vement Fees 

Buiding Department 
Renewable Energy Projeds 

Mining Maps 
Senior Nu1111ion 
Ambl'4nce & Health 
lndiaenl 
Dedicated Medical Indigent 
HNllh Clinics 
SU9TOTAI. GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
AND EXPENDABLE muST FUNDS 

• FUND TYPES: R • Special Revenue 
C • Capilal Projects 
0 • Debi Sffllice 
T • Expendable Trust 

June 30, 2017 

SAi.ARiES 
AND 

WAGES . (11 
. 15,594,851 
R 2,8n.241 
R . 
R 75,000 
R . 
R 13, 105 
R . 
R 43,000 
R . 
R . 
R 561,891 
R . 
R . 
R 318.544 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R 96,543 
R . 
R . 
R 1,000 
R 170,448 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R 99.089 
R 307.978 
R . 
R . 

20,158,694 

- lndude Debt S81Viat Requin!ments In Ills column 

·-C•pltll Oullay ""'st agree with ~re_. 

SCHEDULE A-1 ESTIMATED EXPENDrl\JRES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

Budget Summ11Y lor Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SERVICES, CONTINGENCIES 
SUPPLIES AND USES 

AND OTHER THAN 
OTHER CAPITAL OPERATING OPERATING 

EMPLOYEE CHARGES OUTLAY TRANSFERS TRANSFERS ENDING FUND 
BENEFITS - - OIIT OIIT BALANCES 

(2) (3) (41 15) (6) m 
9,564,793 7,585,517 . 200.000 . 5,889,732 
1,455,998 3,500,000 330,000 . . 327,371 

. 34,150 . . 100 1.391 
50,000 1.128,735 829,000 . . 75,852 

. 3,350,000 . . . 150,n2 
6,125 46,000 13,000 . . 8,354 

. 200,000 25,000 . . 184,334 
14,560 32,000 . . 700 3,825 

. . . . . . 

. 122.891 . . 200 . 
304,036 255,000 . . . 169,856 

. 70,000 50,000 . . 8,222 

. 2,532.113 . . 100,000 . 
140.133 1,000.000 1.000.000 . . 56,326 . 50,000 . . . . 

. 725.000 . . . 33,801 

. 485,000 . . . 22.035 . 490,000 . . . 23,850 

. 470.000 . . . 18,593 
58,588 585,000 . . 3,000 33,817 

. . . . . . 

. 30,000 870.000 . . 24.251 
800 4,150,000 . . . 1n.121 

78,886 285,000 . . 4.000 341.184 
. . . . . 3,332 
. 100,000 . . 450 7,629 
. 295,000 . . . 13,874 

52,339 310.000 75.000 . . 8.429 
149.304 435,000 . . 250,000 35.D27 

. 515.000 . . . 10.730 

. 68,000 . . . 355.005 

11,693,381 26,645,406 2,792,000 200.000 3!56.450 7.983,994 

TOTAL 
181 

3885-4.893 
8.490,617 

35,841 
1 ,956,587 
3 ,500,772 

86.584 
409,334 

94.088 
. 

123,091 
1,290,783 

128,222 
2,832,113 
2.515,003 

50.000 
758,801 
507,035 
513,650 
488,593 
na.948 . 
724.251 

4 .329.521 
an.2116 

3.332 
108,079 
308.874 
544,857 

1.178,208 
525.730 
421.005 

72.231 .905 

Schedule A-1 
Page: 1 of 1 



I 

Budget For Fiscal Year Ending 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS AND 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

FUND NAME 

County Owned Buildings 
Special Projects Endowment 
Educational Endowment 
Heath Endowment 
Emergency Endowment 
Recorder Technology 
District Court Technology 
AssessorTodlnoloay 
Clellt Technology 
Yucca On-Site Oversigtlt 
Yucca Project Oversight 
Gr.ants 

Au1o Accident Indigent 
You1h Services 
Capltal Projects 
Special Ceital Projects 
Bonds- County Jail 2010 

CaDitel Projects Endowment 
DEBT SERVICE 

SUBTOTAL PAGE 1 

SUBTOTAL PAGE 2 
TOTAL GOVERNMENT AL FUND TYPES 
ANO EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

• FUND TYPES: R - Special Revenue 
C - Capltal Projects 
D - Debt Service 
T • Expendable Trust 

June 30, 2017 

SALARIES 
AND 

WAGES . (1) 

R 30,000 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R 46,925 
R . 
R . 
R . 
R 598,907 
R . 
R . 
R 
c 34,507 
c . 
c . 
c . 
0 . 

20,158,694 
710,339 

20,869,033 

.. Include Debt Service Requirements In this column 

... C1pltal Outley muat 1gne with CIP. 

SCHEDULE A·1 ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES ANO OTHER FINANCING USES 

Budget Summary for Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SERVICES, CONTINGENCIES 
SUPPLIES AND USES 

ANO OTHER THAN 
OTHER CAPITAL OPERATING OPERATING 

EMPLOYEE CHARGES OUTLAY TRANSFERS TRANSFERS ENDING FUND 
BENEFITS .. ... OUT OUT BALANCES 

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

14,000 862,000 . . 2,000 38,772 
. . . . . . 
. . . . . . 
. . . . . . 
. . . . . . 
. 402.000 . . . 16,216 . 405 . . . 237 

22,500 100.000 75,000 . . 14,085 
. 1.000 . . . 62 
. . . . . . 
. . . . . . 

337.899 2,260,000 645,000 . . 741.794 
. . . . . . 
. 157.429 - . 0 . . - 55,625 0 

4,120 - 20,000 . - 223 
. - 650,000 - - 14,550,869 
. . 1,140,252 . - . 
. . . . 1,581,769 . 
- 1.581 .769 - . . 14,527 

11,893,361 28,845,406 2,792,000 200,000 358,450 7,983,994 
378,519 5,364,603 2 ,530,252 - 1,639,394 15,376,785 

12,271,880 34,210,009 5,322,252 200,000 1,997,844 23,360,778 

TOTAL 
(8) 

946.772 
. 
. 
. 
. 

418,216 
642 

258,510 
1.062 

. 

. 
4 ,583,600 

. 
157,429 

55,625 
58,850 

15,200,869 
1,140,252 
1,581,769 
1,596,296 

. 
-
. 
-. 
-

72,231,905 
25,999,892 

98.231,797 

Schedule A-1 Cont 
Page: 1 of 1 



SCHEDULE A-2 PROPRIETARY ANO NONEXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

Budget For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 Budget Summary for Nye County 
(Local Govemmen1) 

OPERATING OPERATING NONOPERA TING NONOPERA TING OPERA TING TRANSFERS 
REVENUES EXPENSES REVENUES EXPENSES 

FUND NAME . (1) (2) •• (3) (4) IN (5) OUT(6) 

Solid Waste E 1,900.800 1,569.404 50,000 - - -

Self Insurance Fund I - - . . . . 

TOTAL 1.900,800 1,569.404 50.000 . - -

' FUND TYPES: E • Enterprise 
I • Internal Seivice 

N • Nonexpendable Trust 

·• Include Deprecia1ion 

NET INCOME 
(7) 

381,396 

. 

381.396 

Schedule A-2 
Page: 13 of 129 



REVENUES 

TAXES: 

Property tax 

Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Minerals 

SUBTOTAL 

LICENSES AND PERMITS: 

Liquor Licenses 

Gaming Licenses 

Brothel Work Cards 

Concealed Weapons Permils 

Olher 

SUBTOTAL 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL: 

Federal In Lieu of laxes 

Fish & Game In Lieu of taxes 

Stale Gaming License Fee 

Consolidated Tax 

Federal Land Lease 

Grant Revenue 

Other 

SUBTOTAL 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES: 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 

Clerk Fees 

Recorder Fees 

Assessor Colleclion Fees 

Planning and Zoning Fees 

Adminislralion Fees 

County Surveyor Fees 

Assessment Fees 

GIS Products 

Courier Services 

Returned Check Fee 

Other 

SUBTOTAL 

JUDICIAL: 

Justice Court Fees 

Drug Court 

Public Defender and Discovery 

Restitution 

Court Security Fees 

Law Library 

Other 

SUBTOTAL 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

10,275,985 10.649,860 
2,213,282 1,087,020 

12,489,267 11,736,880 

36,980 35,000 
76,260 65.000 
61,518 70,000 

132.212 144,545 
50,000 30,000 

356,970 344,545 

2,834,250 3,314,375 
6,626 4,394 

142,503 145,000 
11,698,038 12.100,000 

. 250,000 
406,316 295,000 

15,087,733 16,108,769 

96,042 125,000 
289,084 370,000 
720,380 550,000 
584,785 475,000 

- 1,000 
3,020 15,000 

500 
6,161 8,000 

24,235 24,235 
3,407 3,000 

5 5,000 

1,727,119 1,576,735 

64,147 68,000 
. 

3,782 1,000 
5,097 10,000 

15,540 19,000 
18,570 

107,136 98,000 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B • GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

11,333.865 
. 

11,333,865 

45,000 
85,000 
75,000 

150,000 
251,970 

606,970 

3,000,000 
4,500 

175,500 
12.100,000 

100,000 
300,000 

15,680,000 

125,000 
370,000 
615,000 
550.000 

1,000 
10,000 

. 
7,500 

30,000 
3,000 
5,000 

1,716,500 

75.000 
. 

5,000 
10,000 
20,000 
15,000 

5,000 

130,000 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

11,333,865 
-

11,333,865 

45,000 
85,000 
75,000 

150,000 
251,970 

606,970 

3.000,000 
4,500 

175,500 
12,100,000 

100,000 
300.000 

15,680,000 

125,000 
370,000 
615,000 
550,000 

1,000 
10,000 

. 
7,500 

30,000 
3,000 
5,000 

1,716,500 

75.000 
-

5,000 
10,000 
20,000 
15,000 
5,000 

130,000 

Schedule B-8 
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REVENUES 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES: 

PUBLIC SAFETY: 

Sheriff's tees 

Investigation fees 

DOE Reimbul$ement 

Forensic Services Analysis lees 

Other 

SUBTOTAL 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Solid Waste fees 

Other 

SUBTOTAL 

HEALTH ANO WELFARE 

Cemetery Receipts 

Animal Control 

Animal Shelter Fees 

SUBTOTAL 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES: 

FINES AND FORFEITS 

Court Fines 

Forfeitures 

Legal Aid 

Other 

SUBTOTAL 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/3012016 

44.704 50,000 
5,860 10,000 

-
18,266 15.000 

68,830 75,000 

5,228 

5,228 . 

2,150 1,000 
4,327 . 

385 5,000 

6,862 6,000 

1,915,175 1,755,735 

12,136 10,000 
530,731 420,000 

16,576 20,000 

559,443 450,000 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE 8 • GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

65,000 
15,000 

20,500 

100,500 

. 

3.000 
5.000 

. 

8,000 

1,955,000 

25,000 
540,000 
25,000 

590,000 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

65,000 
15,000 

+ 

20,500 

100,500 

. 

3.000 
5.000 

-
8,000 

1,955,000 

25,000 
540,000 

25.000 

590,000 

Schedule B-8 1 Cont 
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REVENUES 

MISCELLANEOUS: 
Interest 
Tax penalties 
Tax Trust Sales (NRS 361 6101 
Tax Sale Costs 
Prisoner Housing 
Prisoner Medical 
Inmate Booking Fees 
ExtraditJons 
Payphones 
Donations 
Other 
Uniform Reciprocal Law 

SUBTOTAL 

SUBTOTAL REVENUE ALL SOURCES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

Sale of Surplus Property 

Proceeds of LOOQ-term Debt 
Other 

SUBTOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

Prior Period Adjustments 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

5,796 20,000 
526,710 595,000 
353.387 250,000 

- 110,000 
- 25,000 

650 2.500 
-

20,105 19,000 

- -
45 1,000 

338,208 50 

1,244,901 1,022,550 

31,653,489 31,418,479 

2,875,161 5.806.400 
-

2,875,161 5,806,400 

622,267 1,569,536 

622,267 1,569,536 

35,150,917 38,794,415 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B • GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

45,000 
600,000 
300.000 
110,000 
25,000 

2,500 

-
20,000 

-
2,000 

50 

1,104,550 

31,270,385 

7,150 

7,150 

7,577,359 

7,577,359 

38,854,893 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

45,000 
600,000 
300,000 
110,000 
25.000 

2,500 
-

20,000 

-
2,000 

50 

-
1,104,550 

31,270,385 

7,150 

7,150 

7,577,359 

7,577,359 

38,854,893 

Schedule B-9 
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EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION 
AND ACTIVITY 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
COMMISSIONERS 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Bener.1s 
Sen,ices and Supplies 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

ADMINISTRATION 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Bener.ts 
Sen,ices and Supp~es 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

COMPTROLLER. 
Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefils 

Sen,ices and Supplies 

Capital Oullay 
SUBTOTAL 

PURCHASING 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Bener.ts 
Sen,ices and Supplies 

Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benems 
Senrices and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Bener.1s 

Sen,ices and Supplies 

Capilal Outlay 
SUBTOTAL 

PLANNING 
Salaries and Wages 

Employee Bener.ts 

Services and Supplies 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

PAGE SUBTOTAL 

(I) {2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 613012015 YEAR 613012016 

140,587 146,689 
86,972 100,991 
31 527 59,000 

259,086 306.680 

518,639 464,319 
215,161 223,729 
52.465 59,260 

786.265 747,308 

272,774 332,756 
121,090 179,619 
16,928 20,000 

410,792 532,375 

107,870 . 
31,332 -
2.002 . 

141,204 . 

487,143 454 ,374 
200,286 211,959 
485,994 569,321 

1, 173.423 1.235,654 

217,149 265.934 
94,525 103,532 
23.348 14,000 

335.022 383,465 

433,141 208,846 
167,137 126,886 
82,095 62.412 

682.373 398,144 

3.788,165 3,603,625 

Nye Counly 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND 

FUNCTION General Govemmenl 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

143,639 
95,562 
59.000 

298,201 

513,635 
222,546 
59,259 

795,440 

322,314 
181,751 
20,000 

524.065 

. 

. 
-
. 

503,332 
217.175 
632,579 

1,353,086 

240,142 
114.317 
14,000 

368,459 

273.297 
124,398 

69,347 

467,042 

3,806,293 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

143,639 
95,562 
59,000 . 

298,201 

513,635 
222,546 
59,259 

. 
795.440 

322.314 
181,751 

20,000 

524,065 

. 

. 

. 

. 
-

503,332 
217,175 
632.579 

. 
1,353,086 

240,142 
114,317 
14,000 

-
368,459 

273,297 
124.398 

69,347 
. 

467,042 

3,806,293 

Schedule e .10 
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EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION 
ANO ACTIVITY 

GENERAL GOVENRMENT· 
VETERANS' SERVICES 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

ASSESSOR 
Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

CLERK 

Salaries and Wages 

Emplovee Benefils 
Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

RECORDER 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 

Cap~al Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

TREASURER 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capilal OUllay 
SUBTOTAL 

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS/EQUIPMENT SVS 

Salaries and Wages 
E~yee Bene~ts 

Services and Supplies 

Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

MISCELLANEOUS OVERHEAD 
Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

PAGE SUBTOTAL 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 613()12015 YEAR 6130/2016 

. 

. 
13,956 . 
13.956 . 

704.090 634,761 
295,717 321,940 

56,788 65.329 

1,056.595 1.022,030 

479119 453.867 
225.865 222.894 
68.247 75.675 

773.231 752.436 

294.435 282 117 
140 864 141.115 
86.430 91.399 

521.729 514.631 

327,266 311.703 
147.312 159,530 
29.927 34 456 

504.505 505.688 

571.322 551.906 
264.444 288.769 

1,353.587 1.289.223 

2.189.353 2,129.898 

1,403.840 1.190.555 
2,092.768 1.756,237 

3.496,608 2,946,792 

8.555,977 7.871,475 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B • GENERAL FUND 

FUNCTION General Government 

(31 (41 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

65,000 

65.000 

651 .816 
318,435 

72.588 

1.042.839 

489,179 
253,135 
84.083 

826.397 

317.287 
160,511 
101.554 

579,352 

332,410 
164,069 

38.284 

534.763 

612.419 
303.528 

1,432.469 

2,348.416 

1,373,932 
1,951.375 

3,325.307 

8,722,074 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

. 

. 
65,000 

65,000 

-. 
651.816 
318,435 

72,588 
. 

1,042.839 

489,179 
253,135 
84.083 

-
826,397 

317,287 
160,511 
101.554 

. 
579.352 

332.410 
164,069 

38,284 
. 

534.763 

612.419 
303.528 

1,432,469 
. 

2,348.416 

. 
1,373.932 
1,951.375 

. 
3,325,307 

. 

. 

. 
8,722,074 

Schedule B-10 1 Cont 
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EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION 
AND ACTIVITY 

GENERAL GOVENRMENT 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

(11 (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

4,553,535 4,107,272 
3,394,545 3.271,518 
4,396.062 4,096,311 

- -
12,344,142 11,475.100 

12 344,142 11,475.100 

Nye County 

(Local Governmenl) 

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND 

FUNCTION General Government 

(J) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/3012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

4,399,470 
3,529,359 
4,599,538 

-
12,528,367 

12,528,367 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

4.399,470 
3,529.359 
4,599,538 

-
12,528.367 

12.528,367 

Schedule B-10 Cont 2 
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EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION 
ANO ACTIVITY 

JUDICIAL 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY: 

Salaries and WBOt!S 
Emplovee Benefics 
Services and Supplies 
Capi1al Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

DISTRICT COURT· 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benef~s 

Services and Supplies 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

TONOPAH JUSTICE COURT 
Salaries and Wages 
Emplovee Benefils 
Services and Supplies 

Capilal OuUay 

SUBTOTAL 

BEATTY JUSTICE COURT 
Salaries and WagH 

Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 
Capi1al Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

PAHRUMP JUSTICE COURT 

Salaries and Waaes 
Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 
Capi1al Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

OTHER JUDICIAL 

Salaries and Wan.os 
Employee Benef,ls 

Services and Supplies 

Capilal Ounav 

SUBTOTAL 

PUBLIC GUARDIAN 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefi1s 

Services and Supplies 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING YEARENOING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 613012016 

1,928.977 1.841.877 
748.674 880.087 

80,057 90,720 

2.757.708 2.812.684 

517.260 427.441 
226.366 226.979 
203,360 188 280 

946.986 842.700 

297.239 277,229 
130.619 138.708 

7.948 16.145 

435.806 432,082 

300,780 283,886 
114.192 121 816 
14.770 24,071 

429,742 429.773 

832.862 789,076 
355,709 386.225 
106,201 122.669 

1.294,772 1,297,970 

939.724 967,500 

939.724 967,500 

1,042 . 
298 . 

. 10.000 

1,340 10,000 

6,806.078 6,792.709 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B • GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/3012017 

TENTATIVE FINAL 

APPROVED APPROVED 

1.939.259 1 939,259 
867.725 867,725 
100.800 100.800 

2.907.784 2.907.784 

501.539 501 .539 
264 895 264 895 
209 201 209 201 

. . 
975.635 975635 

299.289 299,289 
141.426 141.426 
17,939 17.939 . 

458.654 458.654 

311.452 311,452 
123.217 123.217 

26 745 26.745 

461,414 461,414 

847,277 847.277 
398,928 398.928 
136.300 136.300 

. 
1.382.505 1,382.505 

1,075 000 1.075.000 

1,075.000 1.075.000 

. 

. 
10.000 10.000 . 
10,000 10.000 

7,270.992 7.270,992 

FUNCTION..:J.:;;ud::.iCl;::'a::.I _________________ _ 

Schedule B· 11 Judicial GF 
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EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION 
AND ACTIVITY 

JUDICIAL 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefi1s 
Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 613012016 

3,878, 160 3,619,509 
1.575,858 1,753,815 
1,352.060 1.419,385 

- -
6,806,078 6,792,709 

6,806,078 6,792.709 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B • GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE FINAL 
APPROVED APPROVED 

3,898.816 3,898,816 
1.796,191 1,796,191 
1.575,985 1.575,985 

- -
7,270,992 7,270,992 

7.270,992 7.270,992 

FUNCTION..;;J.;;.ud:;;ia:;;;·a;;.1 _________________ _ 
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EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION 
AND ACTIVITY 

PUBLIC SAFETY, 
SHERIFF 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefl1s 
Services and Supplies 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benems 

Services and Supp~es 

Capilal Oullay 

SUBTOTAL 

PUBLIC SAFETY. 

Salaries and Wages 

EmplQyee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capilal Oullay 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

PUBLIC WORKS· 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supolies 

Capilal Oullay 

SUBTOTAL 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

HEALTH 

ANIMAL SHELTER 

Salaries and Wages 

Emplovee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 

Capilal Oullay 

SUBTOTAL 

ANIMAL CONTROL 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefols 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

HEALTH: 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benelils 

Services and Supp~es 

Capilal Oullay 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

7,514,525 6,609,654 
4,135619 4 .134.497 
1,290 116 1.163,845 

-
12,940,260 11,907,996 

270.756 253,770 
126,383 123 219 
149,729 158.500 

546,868 535,489 

7,785,281 6,863,424 
4,262,002 4,257,716 
1,439,845 1,322,345 

. . 
13,487, 128 12,443.485 

40,982 75,611 
29 395 32,555 
19,822 31,472 

. 
90,199 139,638 

. 
90.199 139,638 

72 
. 

231.936 -
-

232.008 232,008 

224,727 212.206 
97,436 97.742 
38,506 56177 

. 
360,669 366.125 

224,799 212.206 
97,436 97,742 

270,442 56, 177 . . 
592,677 366.125 

Nye County 

(local Government) 

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE FINAL 

APPROVED APPROVED 

6,760,528 6,760,528 
4.000,311 4,000,311 
1.163,845 1, 163,845 

. -
11,924,684 11,924.684 

249,459 249,459 
124.695 124,695 
158,500 158,500 

-
532.654 532,654 

7,009,987 7,009,987 
4 ,125.006 4,125,006 
1,322.345 1,322.345 

. . 
12,457,338 12,457,338 

68,892 68.892 
31,740 31,740 
31,472 31,472 

. 
132.104 132.104 

. 
132, 104 132,104 

. . 

. -
- -
. . 
. . 

217,686 217,686 
102.497 102.497 
56, 177 56,177 

. 
376,360 376,360 

217.686 217,686 
102.497 102,497 
56.177 56.177 

. . 
376,360 376,360 

FUNCTION_V_an_·o_u_s __________________ _ 
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EXPiNDITURi§ BY FUNCTION 
AND ACTIVITY 

WELFARE 
SENIOR NUTRITION 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefils 
Senrites and Supplies 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

CULTURE ANO RECREATION 
PARKS ANO RECREATION 

Salalies and Wages 

Employee Benefils 
Sen,ices and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

COMMUNITY SUPPORT 

NATURAL RESOURCES 
Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benef~s 
Services and Supplies 

Capttal Outlay 
SUBTOTAL 

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 

(I) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 613012015 YEAR 6130/2016 

. 

. 
110.020 

110,020 

110,020 

. 

-
. 

89,082 
42.101 
19.954 

151,137 

151,137 

Nye County 
{Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30l2017 

TENTATIVE FINAL 

APPROVED APPROVED 

. . 

. . . 

- . . 

. 

. . . 

. . . 

. . 

. . 

. . 

. . . 

. . . 



EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION 
ANO ~CTIVITY 

PAGE FUNCTION SUMMARY 

General Government 

Judicial 

Public Safety 

Public Works 

Sanitation 

Health 

Welfare 

Culture and Recreation 

Community Support 

Debt Service 

Intergovernmental Expenditures 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES • ALL FUNCTIONS 

OTHER USES: 

CONTINGENCY (Not to exceed 3% of 

Total Expenditures all Functions) 

Operatin Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USE~ 

ENDING FUND BALANCE· 

Commilled Ending Fund Balance 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

COMMITMENTS ANO FUND BALANCE 

April 15, 2016 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

12,344.142 11,475.100 
6,806,078 6,792,709 

13,487.128 12,443,485 
90, 199 139,638 

592.677 366, 125 
110,020 -

- -
151, 137 -

33,581 .381 31 ,217.057 

33,581,381 31,217,057 

1,569,536 7,577,359 
5,800,000 

35,150,917 38,794.415 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B • GENERAL FUND 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE FINAL 

APPROVED APPROVED 

12,528,367 12,528,367 
7,270,992 7,270,992 

12,457,338 12.457,338 
132.104 132,104 

376,360 376.360 
- -
- -
- -

32,765.161 32,765. 161 

200,000 200,000 

- -

32,965,161 32,965,161 

5,889,732 5,889,732 
5,800.000 5,800,000 

38.854,893 38,854,893 

SCHEDULE B SUMMARY • EXPENDITURES, OTHER USES AND FUND BALANCE 

GENERAL FUND • ALL FUNCTIONS 



(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEARENOING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

TAXES 
Property tax 52,337 . 
Propertv Tax·No1 Proceeds of Minerals 11.234 . 

SUBTOTAL 63.571 . 

LICENSES ANO PERMITS. 
Encroachmen1 Penn11s 13.650 4.500 

SUBTOTAL 13.650 4.500 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL. 

Fish & Game In Lieu or taxes 33 -
National Fo,esl 816,113 805.000 
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax State 1 25 846,147 755.000 
Motor Vehide Fuel Tax Stale 1 75 127.993 120.000 
Mato, Vehide Fuel Tax State 2 35 1.587,834 1,400,000 
Option Fuel Tax · 01 223,481 210,000 

Reimbursement lrom Amaraosa 9,426 -
Reimbursement from Pahrump - -
Reimbursement from Tonopah 9,040 -

SUBTOTAL 3.620,067 3.290,000 

CHARGES FOR SERV CES 

01her . 
SUBTOTAL . . 
MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income 5.544 . 
Gas Reimbursment . 
Reimbursement from olher funds 5.902 
Other 590,603 200.000 

SUBTOTAL 602,049 200,000 

TOTAL REVENUE 4,299,337 3,494,500 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (speedy) 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule Tl 2,034,364 4.350,307 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,161.422 2,312,810 

Prior Penod Adjustments 

Residual EQuity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,161,422 2.312.810 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 9,495,123 10.157.617 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Roa<l Fund 10205 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

-. 
. 

10,000 
10,000 

833,000 
825.000 
102.000 

1.500.000 
215,000 

-
. 
-

3.475.000 

. 

3,000 

. 
350,000 
353,000 

3,838.000 

-

4,652.617 

4.652,617 

8,490,617 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

10,000 
10,000 

833,000 
825,000 
102.000 

1,500.000 
215.000 

-
-
. 

3,475.000 

3,000 

-
. 

350,000 
353,000 

3.838.000 

-

4,652,617 

4,652.617 

8,490,617 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

ESTIMATED YEAR 6/30/2017 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL 
YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/3012016 APPROVED APPROVED 

PUBLIC WORKS: 

Salaries and Wages 2,794.757 2,980,000 2,877,247 2,877,247 
Employee Benefits 1,224,519 1,350,000 1.455,998 1,455,998 
Services and Supplies 1.802,744 1, 175,000 3,500,000 3,500,000 
Capital Outlay 1,360,293 - 330,000 330,000 

SUBTOTAL 7,182,313 5,505,000 8, 163,246 8,163,246 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% 

of Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transrers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 2,312,810 4,652,617 327.371 327,371 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 9.495,123 10.157,617 8,490,617 8,490,617 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Road Fund 10205 



(1) (2) (3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
ESTIMATED YEAR 613012017 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL 

YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/30/2016 APPROVED APPROVED 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL· 
Fuel Tax Optional 1,690 1,600 1,650 1,650 

SUBTOTAL 1,690 1,600 1,650 1.650 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Investment Income 177 50 100 100 

SUBTOTAL 177 50 100 100 

TOTAL REVENUES 1,867 1,650 1,750 1,750 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers fn (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 30,601 32,291 33.891 33.891 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 30,601 32,291 33,891 33,891 

TOT AL RESOURCES 32,468 33,941 35,641 35,641 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBLIC WORKS. 

STREETS ANO HIGHWAYS 

Salaries and Wages 

Emplovee Beneflts 

Sell/ices and Supplies - 34.150 34,150 
Capital Outlay 

Sublotal - - 34,150 34, 150 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (no1 lo exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 177 50 100 100 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 32,291 33,891 1.391 1,391 

TOT AL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 32,468 33,941 35,641 35,641 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmen1) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Special Fuel lox· Regional Streets & Highways Fund 10206 
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(1) {2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Fuel Tax Optional 887,708 850,000 

SUBTOTAL 887,708 850,000 

OTHER 
Investment Income 2,774 (800) 

SUBTOTAL 2,774 (800] 

TOTAL REVENUES 890,482 849,200 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 238 327 287,987 

P1ior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 238,327 287,987 

TOTAL RESOURCES 1,128,809 1,137,187 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBLIC WORKS· 

STREETS ANO HIGHWAYS: 

Salaries and Wages . 1,100 
Employee Benents . 400 
Services and Supplies . 35,000 
Capital Outlay . -

-
Subtotal - 36,500 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 
total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 840,822 . 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 287.987 1.100,687 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 1.128,809 1,137.187 

Nye Counly 

(local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Regional Transporation Commission Fund 10207 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

855,000 

855,000 

900 

900 

855,900 

1,100,687 

1, 100 687 

1,956,587 

75,000 
50,000 

1,126,735 
629,000 

1.880.735 

. 

75,852 

1,956,587 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

855,000 

855,000 

900 

900 

855,900 

1,100,687 

1, 100,687 

1,956,587 

75,000 
50,000 

1,126,735 
629,000 

1,880.735 

-

75,852 

1,956,587 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEARENOING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

114 cent Fuel Sales Ta• 1.222 394 1,002 000 

SUBTOTAL 1,222.394 1.002.000 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income 16,406 . 
SUBTOTAL 16,406 -
TOTAL REVENUES 1,23B,800 1,002,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 2.444,305 2,652,699 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 2.444,305 2,652.699 

TOTAL RESOURCES 3,683,105 3,654,699 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBLIC WORKS 

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS: 

Salaries and Wages . 
Employee Benefits -
Sen,ices and Supplies B0,000 
Capital Outlay -

Subtotal - 80,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY {not to exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 1,030,406 1.261.427 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 2,652,699 2.313,272 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 3,683,105 3,654,699 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmeno 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Public Transit Fund 10208 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

1.180.,000 

1.180,000 

7 .500 

7 .500 

1,187,500 

2,313,272 

2,313,272 

3,500,772 

3,350,000 

3,350,000 

-

150,772 

3,500,772 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

1,180,000 

1.180.000 

7,500 

7,500 

1.187,500 

2,313,272 

2.313,272 

3.500,772 

. 

. 
3,350,000 

-

3.350,000 

-

150,772 

3,500,772 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 613012016 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL. 
Avialion Fuel Tax 732 1,000 

SUBTOTAL 732 1,000 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Rent 28653 50,000 

lnveslmenl Income 228 300 

SUBTOTAL 28,881 50,300 
TOTAL REVENUES 29,613 51,300 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Sche<lule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 66,122 20.884 

Prior Period Adjuslmenl(s) 

Residual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 66,122 20.884 

TOTAL RESOURCES 95,735 72.184 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBLIC WORKS: 

AIRPORT MAINTENANCE· 
Salaries and Wages 25.870 1,000 
Employee Benefits 8.625 500 
Services and Supp~es 40,128 25,000 
Capital OUllay 

Sublolal 74,623 26.500 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

tolal e•pendilures) 

Operaling Transfers Oul (Schedule T) 228 400 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 20,884 45,284 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS a. FUND BALANCE 95,735 72.184 

Nye Counly 

(Local Governmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Airport Fund 10209 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

1.000 

1,000 

40,000 
300 

40,300 
41.300 

45,284 

45,284 

86,584 

13. 105 
6,125 

46,000 
13,000 

78.230 

. 

8,354 

86,584 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

1,000 

1.000 

40000 
300 

40,300 
41,300 

45,284 

45,284 

86,584 

13,105 
6,125 

46.000 
13.000 

78,230 

. 

8,354 

86,584 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

TAXES 
Property tax 52,410 66,000 
Property Ta•-Net Proceeds of Minerals 11.234 10,000 

PROPERTY TAX SUBTOTAL: 63,644 76,000 
Phone surcharge 26,604 115,500 

SUBTOTAL 90,248 191,500 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Fish and Game In Lieu of Taxes 33 . 

SUBTOTAL 33 . 

MISCELLANEOUS 
lnvestmenl Income 1,152 1,000 

SUBTOTAL 1,152 1,000 

TOTAL REVENUES 91.433 192,500 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES· 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 196,101 205,858 

Priot Period Adjustment(s) 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 196.101 205,858 

TOTAL RESOURCES 287,534 398,358 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefils 
Services and Supplies 80,524 170,000 
Capital OuUay 1,700 

Sublotal 80,524 171,700 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol to exceed 3% or 
total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 1,152 1.000 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 205,858 225,658 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 287,534 398,358 

Nye Counly 
(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Emergency Syslems Fund 10213 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

52.476 . 
52,476 

130,000 
182,476 

. 

. 

1,200 
1,200 

183,676 

225,658 

225,658 

409,334 

200,000 
25,000 

225.000 

. 

184,334 

409,334 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

52,476 . 
52,476 

130.000 
182.476 

1,200 
1,200 

183,676 

225 658 

225,658 

409,334 

200,000 
25,000 

225,000 

184,334 

409 334 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

ESTIMATED YEAR 6130/2017 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 APPROVED APPROVED 

TAXES 

Property tax 83,821 80,000 82.913 82.913 
Property Tax-Net Proceeds or Minerals 20,202 8.049 . . 

SUBTOTAL 104,023 88,049 82.913 82,913 

INTERGOVENRMENT AL: 

Fish and Game In Lieu or Taxes 77 . . . 
Grants 

SUBTOTAL 77 . . . 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income 764 700 850 850 

SUBTOTAL 764 700 850 850 

Subtotal 104,864 88,749 83,763 83,763 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (specify) 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 160,391 92,974 10.323 10,323 

Prior Period Adjustments 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 160,391 92.974 10,323 10,323 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 265.255 181,723 94,086 94,086 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Museum Fund 10214 



(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
CULTURE ANO RECREATION· 

MUSEUMS & HISTORICAL· 

TONOPAH: 

Salaries and Wages 58,284 55,000 
Employee Benems 27.777 26,000 
Services and Supplies 19,585 7,000 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 105,646 88,000 

MUSEUMS & HISTORICAL: 

PAHRUMP 

Salaries and Wages 35,342 46,000 
Employee Bendis 6,258 7.700 
Services and SuppUes 24.271 29,000 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 65,871 82.700 

TOTAL 171,517 170,700 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3•4 

or Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Oul (Schedule T) 764 700 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 92.974 10,323 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 265.255 181,723 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Museum Fund 10214 

(31 (41 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

30,000 
B.000 
7,000 

45,000 

13,000 
6.560 

25,000 

44,560 

89,560 

700 

3.825 

94,086 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

30,000 
8,000 
7,000 

45,000 

13 000 
6.560 

25000 

44,560 

89.560 

700 

3,825 

94.086 
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(1) (21 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

TAXES 
Propel1ytax 157,087 99.821 
Property Tax-Net Proceeds ol Minerals 33.703 10,200 

SUBTOTAL 190,790 110.021 

INTERGOVENRMENTAL. 
Fish and Game In Lieu of Taxes 99 . 
Esmeralda County 6,250 2,000 

SUBTOTAL 6,349 2,000 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
rnves1ment Income 364 300 

sueTOTAL 364 300 

TOTAL REVENUES 197,503 112.321 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (speofyl 

Operalmg Transfers In (Schedule Tl 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 49.159 77,005 

Pr,or Period Adjustments 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINN NG FUND BALANCE 49.159 77,005 

TOTAL AVAtLAeLe RESOURCES 246.662 189,326 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Agncuttural E•tens,on Fund 10218 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/20 t 7 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

. 

. 

-

. 

-

. 

-

-

-

. 

. 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 
-
. 

-. 
. 
-

-
. 

-

. 

. 

. 

Page 32 

Schedule e -22 



(1) (2) (3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

ESTIMATED YEAR 6/30/2017 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 APPROVED APPROVED 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT: 
TONOPAH: 
Salaries and Wages 46,964 600 - -
Employee Benefits 19,720 400 - -
Services and SuppWes 9,497 - - -
Capital Outlay -

-
SUBTOTAL 76,181 1,000 - -

-
PAHRUMP: -
Salaries and Wages 46,372 7,000 - -
Employee Benefits 24,278 1,700 - -
Services and Supplies 22,462 179, 126 - -
Capital Outlay -

-
SUBTOTAL 93, 112 187,826 - -

-
INTERGOVERNMENTAL: -

Transfer to Slate -
-

-
-
-
-

TOTAL 169,293 188,826 - -
-

OTHER USES -
CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% -
of Total Expendilures) -

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 364 500 - -
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

ENDING FUND BALANCE 77,005 - - -
-

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 246,662 189,326 - -

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Agricultural Extension Fund 10218 



(1) (21 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/201 S YEAR 6/30/2016 
TAXES 

Room Tax 91,918 90,000 

SUBTOTAL 91 ,918 90000 

MISCELLAENOUS 
Investment Income 402 200 

SUBTOTAL 402 200 

Sublotal 92,320 90,200 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Opera~ng Transfers In (Schedule n 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 83.233 72,791 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 83.233 72.791 

TOTAL RESOURCES 175.553 162,991 

EXPENDITURES 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT. 

Salaries and Waoes 

Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 39,297 60.000 
Capital Oullav 

SUBTOTAL 39,297 60,000 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL: 

Paymenl to Stale 63,063 75.000 

SUBTOTAL 63,063 75.000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 102.360 135,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% ot 
total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule Tl 402 200 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 72,791 27.791 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 175,553 162.991 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Room Tax 10220 

(31 (41 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

95.000 

95,000 

300 

300 

95300 

27.791 

27.791 

123,091 

49.123 

49,123 

73.768 

73.768 

122,891 

200 

. 

123.091 

FINA1.. 

APPROVED 

95,000 

95.000 

300 

300 

95.300 

27,791 

27,791 

123.091 

49.123 

49,123 

73.768 

73.768 

122.891 

200 

. 

123.091 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

ESTIMATED YEAR 613012017 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 613012016 APPROVED APPROVED 
TAXES 

Property lax 1, 110,496 996.248 764,057 764.057 
Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Minerals 238,802 163,960 . -

SUBTOTAL 1,349,298 1,160,208 764,057 764.057 

INTERGOVENRMENTAL 

Fish and Game In Lieu of Taxes 661 - - -
Esmeralda County - - - -
State of Nevada Reimbursement 7,244 33,000 33,000 33,000 

Grant Revenue 41,140 - - -

SUBTOTAL 49,045 33,000 33.000 33,000 

FINES & FORFEITURES 

Fines 18,268 19,000 20.000 20,000 
Reslitution 3,040 4,000 4.000 4,000 

SUBTOTAL 21,308 23,000 24,000 24,000 

MISCELLANEOUS . 
Juvenile Court - - -
Investment Income 696 - 800 800 
Other - -
Truancy Officer 26.729 21,000 25,000 25,000 

Drug Court - - - -
Clerk Fees 637 1,900 1,750 1,750 

SUBTOTAL 28,062 22,900 27,550 27,550 

TOTAL REVENUES 1,447.713 1,239.108 848,607 848,607 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (specify) 

Operaling Transfers In (Schedule T) 81,232 55,625 55,625 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 36,795 208,211 386,551 386,551 

Prior Period Adjustments 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 36,795 208,211 386,551 386,551 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 1,484,508 1.528,551 1,290.783 1,290,783 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Juvenile Probation Fund 10230 



(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613012015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

PUBLIC SAFETY. 

Salaries and Wages 573.108 587,000 
Employee Benero 307,323 300,000 
Seniices and Supplies 303,738 f65.000 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 1,184,169 1,052,000 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

Payment to State 91.432 90,000 

SUBTOTAL 91.432 90,000 

TOTAL 1.275,601 1,142.000 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% 

ofTotal Expend~u<es) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 696 -

ENDING FUNO BALANCE 208.211 386.551 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 1.484.508 1,528.551 

Nye County 

(lo~ Government) 

SCHEDULE a Special Revenue Fund 

FUNO Juvenile Probation Fund 10230 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

561 ,891 
304,036 
165,000 

-
1.030,927 

90.000 

90,000 

1.120.927 

. 

169,856 

1.290,783 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

561.891 
304.036 
165.000 

1.030,927 

90,000 

90,000 

1,120.927 

. 

169,856 

1.290,783 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEARENOING 

YEAR 6f.l0/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
FINES AND FORFEITURES 

Fines 38.334 30,000 

SUSTOTAL 38,334 30,000 

OTHER 

lnvest=nt Income 381 1,600 
Grant Revenue . . 

SUBTOTAL 381 1,600 

TOTAL REVENUE 38,715 31,600 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 60,880 90,872 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 60,880 90.872 

TOTAL RESOURCES 99,595 122.472 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBUC SAFETY. 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benelils 

Services and Supplies 8,723 32,000 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 8.723 32,000 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

Intergovernmental 

SUBTOTAL . 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,723 32,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not lo exceed 3% ol 

total expenditwes) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 90,872 90,472 

TOT AL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 99,595 122.472 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Drug Forfe11wes 10232 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

35.000 

35,000 

750 

750 

35.750 

90,472 

90,472 

126,222 

70.000 
50.000 

120,000 

120,000 

6.222 

126,222 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

35,000 

35.000 

750 
. 

750 

35,750 

. 

90,472 

90,472 

126 222 

70,000 
50,000 

120,000 

120,000 

6.222 

126,222 

Page 37 

Schedule B-25 



(2) 

ACTUAL PRIOR 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING 

06130115 
Intergovernmental 

Public Safely Sales Tax 2,429, 141 
. 

Subtotal 2,429,141 

Miscellaneous 

Investment Income . 

Subtotal -

Total Revenues 2,429.141 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

Pahrump Public Safely Sales Tax Sheriff 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 607,559 
Prior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 607,559 

TOTAL RESOURCES 3,036,700 
EXPENDITURES 

Intergovernmental 

Amargosa Town 91,313 
Round Mountain Town 63,695 
Tonopah Town 180,225 
Beatty Public Safety Sales Tax Shenft 33.203 
Beatty Public Safety Sales Tax Fire 33.204 
Gabbs Public Safely Sales Tax Sheriff 12,036 
Gabbs Public Safety Sales Tax Fire 12,035 
Manhattan Public Safety Sales Tax Sherill 3.524 
Manhattan Public Safety Sales Tax Fire 3,523 
Pahrump Public Safety Sales Tax Sheriff 1,257,643 
Pahrump Public Safety Sales Tax Fire 

County Public Safety Sales Tax Sherill 

County Public Safely Sales Tax Fire 

Subtotal 

OTHER USES· 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3".t or 
Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

Public Safely Sales Tax Sherill 

Public Safely Sales Tax Fire 

Subtotal Transfers Out 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND 
BALANCE 

1,257,643 

2,948,044 

44,328 
44,328 
88.656 

-

3,036,700 

Nye County Nevada 

(Local Governmentl 

SCHEDULES 

(3) 

ESTIMATED 

CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING 
06130116 

2,583,473 
. 

2,583.473 

-

-

2,583.473 

-
-

-
2,583.473 

44,000 
63,913 

144,000 
27,621 
27,621 
7.417 
7.417 
3,580 
3,580 

1,081,000 
1,081,000 

2.491.149 

46,162 
46,162 
92,324 

-

2,583,473 

FUND Public Safety Sales Tax D~strtbution Fund 

(4) 

BUDGET YEAR 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

2.632.113 
. 

2,632.113 

-
-

2.632,113 

-
-

-
2,632,113 

44,000 
63,913 

144,000 
28,000 
28,000 
7,500 
7,500 
3,600 
3,600 

1, 101 ,000 
1, 101,000 

2,532,113 

50,000 
50,000 

100,000 

-

2,632,113 

(5) 

ENDING 6130117 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

2,632, 113 

2,632.113 

-

2,632, 113 

-

-

-
2.632,113 

44,000 
63,913 

144,000 
28,000 
28,000 
7,500 
7,500 
3,600 
3,600 

1,101,000 
1,101,000 

-

2,532,113 

50,000 
50,000 

100,000 

-

2,632,113 
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REVENUES 

Intergovernmental 
Tonopah Town 

Pahrump Town 

Amargosa Valley 
Beatty 
Gabbs 

Manhattan 
Round Mountain 

Subtotal 

Miscellaneous 

Investment Income 

Subtotal 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule Tl 

Public Safety Sales Tax Distribution 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 
Prior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 
TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL RESOURCES 

EXPENDITURES 

General Government 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not lo exceed 3% or 

Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule Tl 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS ANO FUND 
BALANCE 

(2) 

ACTUAL PRIOR 

YEAR ENDING 
06130/15 

85,007 
485,297 

570,304 

76 

570,380 

44,328 

. 

. 

614,708 

304,696 
134,041 

906 
130,661 
570,304 

570,304 

44.404 

614,708 

Nye County Nevada 

(local Government) 

SCHEDULE B 

(3) 

ESTIMATED 
CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING 

06/30/16 

77.286 
1,300,000 

. 

. 

. 

. 
-

1,377,286 

. 

1,377.286 

46,162 

44,404 

44.404 

1,467,852 

313,837 
138,062 

933 
134,581 
587.413 

587.413 

880.439 

1.467,852 

FUND Public Safety Sales Tax Sheriff Fund 

(4) 

BUDGET YEAR 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

72,000 
1.300,000 

75,000 
99,951 
27,078 
10,535 

. 
1,584,564 

. 

1,584,564 

50,000 

880,439 

880,439 

2.515,003 

318,544 
140,133 

1,000,000 
1,000,000 
2.458,677 

2,458,677 

56,326 

2,515,003 

(5) 

ENDING 6/30/17 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

72,000 
1,300,000 

75,000 
99,951 
27,078 
10,535 

1,584,564 

1.584,564 

50,000 

880.439 

880,439 

2,515,003 

318,544 
140, 133 

1,000,000 
1,000,000 
2.458,677 

2.458,677 

56,326 

2.515,003 
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REVENUES 

Miscellaneous 

Investment Income 

Subtotal 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

OperaUng Transfers In (Schedule T) 

Public Safety Sales Tax Distribution 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL RESOURCES 

EXPENDITURES 

General Government 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

OTHER USES: 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% or 

Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND 

BALANCE 

FUND 

(2) 

ACTUAL PRIOR 

YEAR ENDING 

06/30/15 

76 

76 

44,328 

. 

-

44,404 

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

44,404 

44,404 

Nye County. Nevada 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B 

(3) 

ESTIMATED 

CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING 

06/30/16 

. 

-

46,162 

44,404 

44,404 

90,566 

. 

. 

90,566 

90,566 

90,566 

-

-

90,566 

Public Safely Sales Tax Fire Fund 

(4) 

BUDGET YEAR 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

-

50,000 

-

-

50,000 

-
-

50,000 

-
50,000 

50,000 

. 

-

50,000 

(5) 

ENDING 6/30/17 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

-

50,000 

-

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 

-

50,000 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 613012015 YEAR 613012016 

FINES ANO FORFEITURES· 
Tonopah 52,013 72.500 
Bea Hy 25,868 27,500 
Pahrump 60,134 77,500 
District AUomey 

SUBTOTAL 138,015 177.500 

MISCELLANEOUS 
lnvcslment Income 2.631 900 
Olher 

SUBTOTAL 2 631 900 

TOTAL REVENUE 140.646 178.400 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Operaling Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 414,209 501,201 

P,ior Period Adjuslment(sl 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 414.209 501,201 

TOTAL RESOURCES 554,855 679,601 

EXPENDITURES 
JUDICIAL· 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 51,023 72,000 
Capilal Outlay 

Subtotal 51,023 72,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

total expend~ures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule n 2,631 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 501,201 607,601 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 554,855 679,601 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND JP Coull conections Fund 10244 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

60,000 
25,000 
65,000 

150,000 

1,200 

1,200 

151.200 

607.601 

607,601 

758,801 

725,000 

725.000 

. 

33,801 

758,801 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

60,000 
25,000 
65,000 

150,000 

1.200 

1.200 

151,200 

607.601 

607,601 

758,801 

725.000 

725.000 

. 

33,801 

758,801 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR END NG YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 613012016 

FINES AND FORFEITURES; 
Tonopah 19,649 19,000 
Bea Uy 19,408 16000 
Pahrump 24,915 30,200 

SUBTOTAL 63.972 65,200 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Investment Income 2,042 1 000 

SUBTOTAL 2,042 1,000 

TOTAL REVENUE 66 014 66,200 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfer5 In {Schedule TJ 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 333.076 379,735 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 333,076 379,735 

TOTAL RESOURCES 399,090 445,935 

EXPENDITURES 
JUDICIAL· 

Salaries and W.iges 

Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 17.313 18,000 
Capital Ou11ay 

Subtotal 17,313 18,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to e•ceed 3% of 
total expendilUresl 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 2,042 . 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 379.735 427.935 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 399,090 445,935 

Nye County 

(local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND JP Court Fines NRS 176 10245 

(31 (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

27000 
19.000 
32000 

78,000 

1,100 

1,100 

79,100 

427.935 

427.935 

507,035 

485,000 

485,000 

-

22.035 

507,035 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

27,000 
19,000 
32,000 

78.000 

1.100 

1,100 

79.100 

427.935 

427,935 

507,035 

485.000 

485,000 

-

22,035 

507,035 
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(1) (21 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR END NG 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
FINES AND FORFEITURES. 
Tonopah 34,168 45,000 
Bei,hy 27,859 21 ,000 
Pahtump 48,987 60,000 

SUBTOTAL 111,014 126,000 

MISCELLANEOUS 

lnves1ment Income 1,972 1,300 

SUBTOTAL 1,972 1,300 

TOTAL REVENUE 112.986 127.300 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule Tl 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 299.733 299,850 

Pnor Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 299.733 299,850 

TOT AL RESOURCES 412,719 427.150 

EXPENDITURES 
JUDICIAL 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 110,897 30,000 
Ci,pilal Outlay . . 

Subtotal 110,897 30,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to e•ceed 3% of 

total e•penditures) 

Operating Transfers Out !Sehedule T) 1,972 -

ENDING FUND BALANCE 299,850 397,150 

TOT AL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 412.719 427.150 

Nye County 

!Local Govemment) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND JP Facility Assessment Fund 10246 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

35,000 
30,000 
50,000 

115,000 

1,500 

1,500 

116,500 

397,150 

397.150 

513.650 

490,000 

490,000 

. 

23,650 

513.650 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

35,000 
30,000 
50,000 

115,000 

1,500 

1,500 

116,500 

397,150 

397,150 

513,650 

490,000 

490,000 

-

23,650 

513,650 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

District Court 85,000 100 000 

SUBTOTAL 85,000 100,000 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income 1,659 6,186 

SUBTOTAL 1.659 6,186 

TOTAL REVENUE 86,659 106.186 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule n 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 257,017 309.407 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 257.017 309,407 

TOTAL RESOURCES 343,676 415,593 

EXPENDITURES 
JUDICIAL: 

Salaries and Wages . 
Employee Benefits . 
Services and Supp~es 34,269 30,000 
Cap~al OuUay . 

Sublotal 34,269 30,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

lolal expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 309,407 385,593 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 343,676 415,593 

Nye County 

(local Govemmen1) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND District Court Improvement Fund 10247 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

100,000 

100,000 

3000 

3.000 

103,000 

385.593 

385.593 

488,593 

470.000 

470.000 

18,593 

488.593 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

100,000 

100,000 

3,000 

3,000 

103,000 

385,593 

385.593 

488,593 

470,000 

470,000 

18,593 

488.593 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES· 

Drug Cour1 94,431 114,000 

SUBTOTAL 94,431 114,000 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

Grant Revenue 100,536 155.000 

SUBTOTAL 100,536 155,000 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

lnveslmenl Income 2.911 2,000 

SUBTOTAL 2,911 2.000 

TOTAL REVENUE 197,878 271,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 502,068 414.838 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 502,068 414,838 

TOTAL RESOURCES 699,946 685,838 

EXPENDITURES 
JUDICIAL; 

Salaries and Wages 68605 101,297 
Employee Benefits 29,245 35,847 
Services and Supplies 164.347 23,948 
Capital Outlay 

Sub1olal 282.197 161,092 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not lo exceed 3'4 of 

lolal expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Dul (Schedule n 2.911 -

ENDING FUND BALANCE 414,838 524,746 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 699,946 685,838 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Drug Cour1 Proceeds 10248 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

125 000 

125.000 

125.000 

125,000 

2.200 

2.200 

252.200 

524.746 

524,746 

776,946 

96543 
58586 

585.000 

740,129 

3,000 

33.817 

776,946 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

125,000 

125.000 

125 000 

125.000 

2.200 

2.200 

252,200 

524,746 

524,746 

776,946 

96.543 
58.566 

585,000 

740,129 

3,000 

33.817 

776,946 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES· 
Law Library . . 

SUBTOTAL . . 

MISCELLANEOUS 
lnterul . . 

SUBTOTAL . . 

TOTAL REVENUE . . 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES. 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE . . 

Prior Period Adjustment(sl 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE . . 

TOTAL RESOURCES . . 

EXPENDITURES 
JUDICIAL· 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies . 
Capital OuUay 

Subtotal . . 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol to exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out {Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE . . 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE . . 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Law Library Fund 10249 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
LICENSES AND PERMITS 

Impact Fees 67.770 370,000 

SUBTOTAL 67,770 370,000 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income 14.209 24,000 

SUBTOTAL 14.209 24.000 

TOTAL REVENUE 81,979 394,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,272,301 1.308.251 
Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Resklual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,272.301 1,308,251 

TOTAL RESOURCES 3,354.280 1,702,251 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBLIC SAFETY; 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies . 25,000 
Capital Outlay 226,103 275,000 

SUBTOTAL 226,103 300,000 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 1,805,601 900,000 
SUBTOTAL 1,805,601 900,000 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

Intergovernmental Transrer . . 
SUBTOTAL . . 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2.031.704 1,200,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol lo exceed 3% of 

total e•penditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 14,325 
ENDING FUND BALANCE 1,308,251 502,251 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 3,354,280 1,702.251 

Nye County 

{Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Impact Fees Fund 10250 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130!2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

200.000 

200,000 

22.000 

22,000 

222,000 

502.251 

502.251 

724.251 

25,000 
250.000 
275,000 

420,000 
420,000 

5,000 
5,000 

700,000 

24.251 

724,251 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

200,000 

200.000 

22.000 

22,000 

222.000 

502.251 

502.251 

724,251 

25,000 
250,000 
275,000 

420,000 
420.000 

5.000 
5.000 

700,000 

24.251 

724,251 
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0) ,2, 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
Public Improvement Fees 116.606 200,000 

SUBTOTAL 118,606 200,000 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Investment Income 21.846 60.000 
Other 

SUBTOTAL 21.846 60,000 

TOTAL REVENUE 140.452 260.000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In {Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,712.517 3,847.271 

Ptior Period Adjuslmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3,712,517 3.647,271 

TOTAL RESOURCES 3,852.969 4,107,271 

EXPENDITURES 
PUBLIC WORKS 

Salaries and Wages 223 200 
Employee Benefi1s 65 50 
Services and Supplies 5,410 7,500 
Capilal Ouuav 

Sublotal 5,698 7,750 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule n 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 3.647.271 4.099,521 

TOT A1. COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 3,852,969 4,107.271 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Public Improvement Fees Fund 10253 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

195,000 

195,000 

35,000 

35,000 

230,000 

4,099,521 

4.099.521 

4 329 521 

1,000 
600 

4,150,000 

4.151.600 

177.721 

4,329,521 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

195,000 

195,000 

35,000 

35,000 

230,000 

4,099,521 

4,099,521 

4,329,521 

1,000 

600 
4,150,000 

4,151,800 

177.721 

4,329,521 
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(1) C2l 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
LICENSES ANO PERMITS 

Building Permits 371.538 650.000 
Dusi Control Plan Fees 20,850 17,500 

SUBTOTAL 392.388 667.500 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL. 

NOEP Air qual11y 

SUBTOTAL . . 

FINES ANO FORFEITURES 

Oust Control Fines . 
SUBTOTAL . . 
MISCELLANEOUS 

lnveslment Income 1,657 1.500 
Other 2.520 BO 

SUBTOTAL 4,177 1,580 

TOTAL REVENIUE 396.565 669,080 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (spec,fy) 

Operating Transfers In (Sehedute T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 298,601 159,716 

Prior Penod Ad1uslments 

Residual Equ,ly Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 298,601 159.716 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 695.166 828,796 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Building Dcpartmenl Fund 10254 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR END NG 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

475.000 
20.000 

495,000 

. 

. 

1.500 
2.000 

3,500 

498,500 

378,796 

378,796 

877,296 

F NAL 

APPROVED 

475,000 
20,000 

495,000 

. 

. 

1.500 
2.000 

3,500 

498,500 

378,796 

378,796 

877,296 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 613012016 
GENERALGOVENRMENT 

Salaries and Wages 177,582 153,000 
Employee Benefrts 54,229 45,000 
Services and Supplies 301.982 250,000 
Cap~al Oullay . . 

SUBTOTAL 533.793 448,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 533.793 448,000 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not 10 exceed 3% 

of Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 1,657 2.000 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 159,716 378.796 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 695,166 828.796 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Building Department Fund 10254 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

170.446 
76,686 

285,000 
. 

532.132 

532.132 

. 
4.000 

341.164 

877.296 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

170.446 
76,686 

285,000 

532.132 

532,132 

. 
4,000 

341,164 

877,296 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6130/2016 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Intergovernmental 709 250 

SUBTOTAL 709 250 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Investment Income 241 200 

Olher 1,473 
SUBTOTAL 1.714 200 

TOTAL REVENUE 2,423 450 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Opera~ng Transfers In (Schedule n 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 33,871 21,432 

P1ior Period Adjustmenl(s) 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 33,871 21.432 

TOT AL RESOURCES 36,294 21.882 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 11 ,101 . 
Employee Benefits 3,761 . 
Services and Supplies - 19,000 
Capital OuUay 

Subtotal 14,862 19,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operaling Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 21,432 2,882 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 36,294 21.882 

Nye County 

(local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Renewable Energy Fund 10255 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

250 

250 

200 

200 

450 

2,882 

2,882 

3,332 

. 
-
. 

-

3,332 

3,332 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

250 

250 

200 

200 

450 

2,882 

2882 

3,332 

. 

. 
-

. 

3,332 

3,332 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEARENOtNG YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
Map Fees 12,067 25,000 

SUBTOTAL 12,067 25.000 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Investment Income 763 -

SUBTOTAL 763 -

TOTAL REVENUES 12,830 25,000 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Operating Transfers In (Schedule Tl 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 131.156 130,261 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOT Al BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 131 ,156 130.261 

TOTAL RESOURCES 143,986 155,261 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wa11es 

Emplovee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 12.962 72.387 

Capital Ouday 

Sublotal 12,962 72.387 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not lo e•ceed 3% of 
total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule n 763 -

ENDING FUND BALANCE 130,261 82,874 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 143,986 155.261 

Nye County 

(Local Govcnwnenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Mining Maps Fund 10269 

(3) {4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

25.000 

25,000 

205 

205 

25.205 

82,874 

82.874 

108,079 

100,000 

100,000 

450 

7.629 

108,079 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

25,000 

25.000 

205 

205 

25.205 

82,874 

82,874 

108,079 

100,000 

100,000 

450 

7.629 

108,079 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/3012016 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL: 
Aging Services 290,309 285.000 

SUBTOTAL 290.309 285,000 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Investment Income 248 100 

SUBTOTAL 248 100 

Subtotal 290,557 285,100 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

Proceeds from Sate of surplus property 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 111 23,574 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 
Residual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 111 23.574 

TOT AL RESOURCES 290,668 308,674 

EXPENDITURES 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT: 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Bener.ts 

Services and Supp~es 266,846 285.000 
Capital Outlay 

Subtotal 266,846 285,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not lo exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule n 248 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 23,574 23,674 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 290.668 308,674 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Senior Nutrition Fund 10281 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

285 000 

285 000 

200 

200 

285.200 

23,674 

23,674 

308,874 

295,000 

295,000 

13,874 

308.874 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

285.000 

285.000 

200 

200 

285,200 

23,674 

23.674 

308,874 

295,000 

295,000 

13,874 

308,874 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
Special License Fees 94 650 85,000 

SUBTOTAL 94.650 85,000 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
Ambulance Services 415,274 400,000 

SUBTOTAL 415,274 400,000 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
lnvestmen1 Income 500 500 
Olher 250 

SUBTOTAL 500 750 
TOTAL REVENUES 510,424 485,750 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Opera1ing Translers In (Schedule n 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE (65,321) 107 

Prior Period Adjuslment(s) 

Residual Equily Translers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 165.321) 107 

TOTAL RESOURCES 445,103 485,857 

EXPENDITURES 
HEALTH. 

Salaries and Wages 187,185 180,000 
Employee Benems 56,124 66,000 
Services and Supplies 201,687 182,000 
Copi1al Outlay . . 

SUBTOTAL 444,996 428.000 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

lnlergovemmenlal Transfer . . 
SUBTOTAL . . 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 444,996 428,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol lo exceed 3% of 

total expend~ures) 

Operaling Translers Out (Schedule Tl 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 107 57.857 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 445,103 485,857 

Nye Counly 

(Local Govemmeni, 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Ambulance Fund 10282 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

85000 

85000 

400,000 
400.000 

2.000 
. 

2,000 
487,000 

57,857 

57,857 

544,857 

99,089 
52,339 

250,000 
75,000 

476,428 

60.000 
60.000 

536.428 

8,429 

544,857 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

85,000 

85,000 

400,000 
400,000 

2.000 
. 

2.000 
487.000 

57,857 

57,857 

544,857 

99,089 
52,339 

250,000 
75,000 

476,428 

60,000 
60,000 

536.428 

8,429 

544,857 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
TAXES 

Property la• 831,363 819,565 
Property 1a•·Net Proceeds or Minerals 181,108 128,354 

SUBTOTAL 1,012.471 947,919 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

Fish and Game In Lieu or Taxes 471 
CSBG 

Grant Revenue 

SUBTOTAL 471 . 
MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income 1,638 5.500 
Other 4,952 4,800 

SUBTOTAL 6,590 10,300 

Subtotal 1,019,532 958,219 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Operating Transrers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 140,469 185,365 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 140,469 185.365 

TOT AL RESOURCES 1,160,001 1,143.584 

EXPENDITURES 
HEALTH: 

Salaries and Wages 340,115 260.000 
Employee Benefits 143.462 122,000 
Services and Supplies 414,864 170.000 
50l50Match -
Capital Outlay 

Subtotal 898,441 552,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% ol 

tolal expendilures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 76,195 260,000 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 185,365 331,584 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 1,160,001 1,143,584 

Nye County 

(Local Govemment) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND General & Medical Indigent Fund rn2e3 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

837,524 
. 

837,524 

. 

. 

. 

. 

2,300 
6,800 
9,100 

846,624 

331,584 

331,584 

1.178.208 

307,978 
149.304 
435,000 

. 

892,282 

250,000 

35,927 

1,178,208 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

837.524 
. 

837.524 

. 
•. 
-

2,300 
6,800 
9,100 

846,624 

331,584 

331,584 

1,178,208 

307,978 
149,304 
435,000 

. 
-

892,282 

250,000 

35,927 

1,178,208 
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(1) {2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

TAXES: 
Property Tax 211,576 201,700 
Property Tax,Nel Proceeds ol Minerals 45,387 20,600 

SUBTOTAL 256,963 222,300 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Fish and Game In Lieu of Taxes 134 . 

SUBTOTAL 134 -
MISCELLANEOUS 
Investment Income . -
Other -

SUBTOTAL - . 
TOTAL REVENUES 257,097 222,300 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule n 76,195 260,000 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 27.539 36,425 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 27,539 36,425 

TOTAL RESOURCES 360,831 518,725 

EXPENDITURES 
HEALTH 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies,50/50 Maleh 189,935 300,000 
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 189,935 300,000 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

Payment to Slate 134,471 155,000 
SUBTOTAL 134,471 155,000 
TOT Al EXPENDITURES 324.406 455,000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY {nol 1o exceed 3% of 

total expend~ures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 36.425 63,725 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 360,831 518,725 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Dedicated Medical Indigent Fund 10284 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

212,005 
-

212.005 

-
-

-
-. 

212.005 

250,000 

63,725 

63,725 

525,730 

365 000 

365,000 

150,000 
150,000 
515.000 

10,730 

525,730 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

212,005 

212,005 

. 

. 

212,005 

250.000 

63,725 

63,725 

525.730 

365,000 

365,000 

150,000 
150,000 
515,000 

10,730 

525,730 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

TAXES 
Property Tax 413,758 455.173 
Property Tax-Net Proceeds or Minerals 88,752 33.697 

SUBTOTAL 502,510 488,870 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Fish and Game In Lieu of Ta,es 261 

SUBTOTAL 261 -
MISCELLANEOUS 

lnveslment Income 315 300 
Other 

SUBTOTAL 315 300 

TOTAL REVENUES. 503,086 489,170 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (speoly) 

OperaUng Transfers In (Schedule TJ 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 62.236 18,936 

Pnor Period Adiuslmenls 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 62.236 18.936 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 565,322 508.106 

Nye County 
(local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Health c11111cs Fund 10285 

(3) (4> 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

114,399 
-

114.399 

--

500 

500 

114,899 

306,106 

306,106 

421 005 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

114,399 

-
114.399 

--

500 

500 

114,899 

306,106 

306.106 

421,005 
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(1) {2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/3012016 
HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE: 

Salaries and Wages 96,613 25,000 
Employee Benerrts 45,961 7,000 
Services and Supplies 114,483 110,000 
Capkal Outlay . 

SUBTOTAL 257.057 142.000 

HEAL TH CLINICS 

BEATTY 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefds 

Services and Supplies 224,320 30,000 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 224,320 30,000 
AMAROGSA. 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benerrts 

Services and Supplies 64,694 30,000 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 64,694 30,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES. 546.071 202,000 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% 

of Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 315 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 18,936 306,106 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 565,322 508,106 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Health Cfinic Fund 10285 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6j3012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

66.000 

66,000 

. 

. 

. 

66,000 

355,005 

421,005 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 
66.000 

66,000 

. 

. 

66,000 

355.005 

421,005 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEARENOING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Renl Revenue 201,016 198,000 
ln11es1men1 Income 4,147 2,000 
Miscellaneous . 400 

Sub1olal 205,163 200,400 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) . 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 685.854 710,866 

Prior Period Adiustmenl(s) 

Residual Equily Translers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 685.854 710,866 

TOTAL RESOURCES 891,017 911.266 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 

Salaries and Wages 26.616 28,000 
Employee Benefols 8,090 8,425 
Services and Supplies 141.298 102,252 
Capital Outlay . . 

Sub lot al 176,004 138,677 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol to exceed 3% ol 

lolal expendilUres) 

OperaUng Transfers Ou1 (Schedule Tl 4,147 28.417 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 710,866 744,172 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 891,017 911.266 

Nye Counly 

{Local Go11emmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Counly Owned Buildings lund 10291 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

200,000 
2.400 

200 

202,600 

744,172 

744,172 

946,772 

30,000 
14,000 

862,000 

906,000 

2,000 

38,772 

946.772 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

200,000 
2,400 

200 

202.600 

744,172 

744,172 

946,772 

30,000 
14,000 

862,000 

906.000 

2,000 

38,772 

946,772 
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(1j m 

EST,MATEO 

ACTUAL PR OR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENO NG 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Intergovernmental 

SUBTOTAL . . 

MISCELLANEOUS 

nvostment Income 3.872 2,880 
Other 2.541 . 

SUBTOTAL 6,413 2.880 

TOTAL REVENUES 6,413 2.880 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (specify) 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule Tl 235,010 . 
Proceeds lrom sale or surplus property 

Aoril 15, 2016 
BEGINN NG FUND BALANCE 103.473 102.735 

Prior Period Ad•ustmenls 

Residual EQurty Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 103.473 102,735 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 344.896 105,615 

Nye Counly 

(Loe.ii Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Special Proeicts 10301 

(3) (41 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613()12017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 84,850 1uo,615 
Capital Outlay -

SUBTOTAL 1;14,550 1uo,ti10 
JUDICIAL 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies -
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL - -
PUBLIC SAFETY 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies -
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL - -
PUBLIC WORKS 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies -
Capilal Outlay 

SUBTOTAL - -
HEALTH 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 157,311 
Capital Oullay 

SUBTOTAL 10, ,311 -

Subtotal :.!4:.!, 1ti1 105,615 

OTHER USES 

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Special Proejcts 10301 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

. 

. 
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

FINAL 
APPROVED 

-
-

-

. 

-

-

-
. 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
WELFARE 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Bener.ts 

Services and Supplies . 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL . . 
CULTURE AND RECREATION 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies . 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL . . 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefrts 

Services and Supplies . 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL . -
INTERGOVERMENTAL: 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL . . 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 242,161 105,615 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% 

ofTotal Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) . . 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 102,735 . 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 344,896 105,615 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Special Proejcts 10301 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

-

. 

. 

. 

. 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

-

. 

. 

-
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
MISCELLANEOUS 

lnvulmenl Income 54,855 135.000 
Olher 

Sublolal 54,855 135,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule n 

BEGINNING FUNO BALANCE 9.449,465 9,432,362 

P,ior Period Adjuslmenl($) 

Residual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 9.449.465 9,432,362 

TOTAL RESOURCES 9,504,320 9,567,362 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT, 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capilal Oullay 

SUBTOTAL . . 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL· 

Transfer lo School Oistricl 71,958 72,000 

SUBTOTAL 71,958 72.000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES. 71,958 72.000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

lo1al expend~u,e$) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule n 9,495,362 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 9,432,362 . 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 9,504,320 9,567,362 

Nye Counly 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND EducaLional Endowmenl Fund 10302 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/J0/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
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(1, (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/J0/2016 
MISCELLANEOUS. 

lnveslment Income 3.799 1,000 
Other 

Sublolal 3,799 1,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule n . . 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 2,145.741 757.796 

Prior Period Adjuslmenl(s) 

Residual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 2.145,741 757.796 

TOT Al RESOURCES 2.149,540 758,796 

EXPENDITURES 
HEALTH 

Salanes and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 1,391,744 650,000 
Capital Outlay 

Subtolal 1,391,744 650.000 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 108.796 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 757,796 . 

TOT AL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 2.149.540 758,796 

Nye County 

(Local Government, 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Heallh Endowment 10303 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130!2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 613012016 
MISCELLANEOUS 

lnveslment Income 14,172 20,000 
Other 

Sublotal 14,172 20,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) . 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 6,000,000 4,126.672 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Translers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 6.000,000 4,126,672 

TOTAL RESOURCES 6,014,172 4,146,672 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Beneflls 

Sen,ices and Supplies 37,500 137,500 
Cap~al Outlay . 

Sublotal 37,500 137,500 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 1,850,000 4,009,172 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 4,126,672 . 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 6,014,172 4,146,672 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Emergency Endowmenl Fund 10304 

(J) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENO NG 

YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/3012016 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

Technology Fees 41,700 45.000 

SUBTOTAL 41,700 45,000 

MISCELLANEOUS 
lnveslmenl Income 2,009 6,000 

SUBTOTAL 2,009 6.000 

TOTAL REVENUES: 43,709 51,000 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES; 

Operaling Transfers In (Schedule n 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 339,176 344.216 

Prior Period Adiuslmenl(sl 

Residual Equily Translers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 339,176 344,216 

TOTAL RESOURCES 382,885 395,216 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 28,169 25,000 

Capital Outlay 10,500 . 

Subtotal 38.669 25,000 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol to exceed 3% of 

lolal expendilures) 

Operaling Transfers Oul (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 344.216 370.216 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 382,885 395,216 

Nye Counly 

(Local GovernmcnO 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Recotder Technology Fund 10320 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/20t7 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

45,000 

45.000 

3,000 

3,000 

48.000 

370,216 

370.216 

418.216 

402,000 

402,000 

16.216 

418,216 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

45,000 

45,000 

3.000 

3.000 

48,000 

370,216 

370,216 

418.216 

402,000 

402,000 

16.216 

418,216 
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(I) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES: 
Technology Fees 328 365 

SUBTOTAL 328 365 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income . -

SUBTOTAL - . 

TOTAL REVENUES · 328 365 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

OperaUng Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3 (981 

Prior Period Adjuslment(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 3 198 

TOTAL RESOURCES 331 267 

EXPENDITURES 
JUDICIAL 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 429 . 
Capital Outlay 

Sublolal 429 . 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY {nol to exc~d 3% of 

lo1al e•penditures) 

OperaUng Transfers Oul (Schedule n 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 198} 267 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 331 267 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND District Court Teclmology Fund 10321 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

375 

375 

-
. 

375 

267 

267 

642 

405 

405 

237 

642 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

375 

375 

. 

. 

375 

267 

267 

642 

405 

405 

237 

642 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
Technology Fees 317.197 200,000 

SUBTOTAL 317,197 200,000 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

Investment Income 5,791 . 

SUBTOTAL 5,791 . 

TOTAL REVENUES . 322,988 200,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1,040.064 150.010 

Prior Period Adjustmenl(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1.040,064 150,010 

TOTAL RESOURCES 1,363,052 350,010 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 7,500 
Employee Benefits 1.000 
Services and Supplies 47.981 87,000 
Capilal Outlay 165,061 225,000 

Sublotal 213,042 320,500 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (no11o exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule TJ 1,000,000 . 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 150.010 29,510 

TOT AL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 1,363,052 350.010 

NyeCoun1Y 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Assessor Technology Fund 10322 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

225,000 

225,000 

4,000 

4,000 

229,000 

29 510 

29.510 

258,510 

46.925 
22.500 

100,000 
75,000 

244,425 

14,085 

258,510 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

225,000 

225,000 

4,000 

4,000 

229.000 

29,510 

29,510 

258,510 

46,925 
22.500 

100,000 
75,000 

244,425 

14,085 

258.510 

Page 66 

Schedule B,50 



(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/3012016 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
Technology F e..s 350 280 

SUBTOTAL 350 280 

MISCELLANEOUS· 
Investment Income 3 11 

SUBTOTAL 3 11 

TOT AL REVENUES: 353 291 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

OperaUng Transfers In (Schedule n 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 128 481 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 128 481 

TOTAL RESOURCES 481 772 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies . 
Capital OU11ay 

Subtotal . . 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% or 
total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule Tl 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 481 772 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 481 772 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Clerk Technology Fund 10323 

(31 (41 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

280 

280 

10 

10 

290 

772 

772 

1.062 

1,000 

1,000 

62 

1,062 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

280 

280 

10 

10 

290 

772 

772 

1,062 

1,000 

1.000 

62 

1,062 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL: 
Grant Revenue -

SUBTOTAL - . 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

Investment Income . . 
SUBTOTAL - -
TOTAL REVENUES - -
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES; 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE . -
Prior Period Adjustment(s) 
Residual Equity I rans1ers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - . 
TOTAL RESOURCES . -

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages . 
Employee Benefits -
Services and Supplies - -
Capital Outlay 

Subtotal - -
OTHER USES 

CON I INGENCY (not lo exceed 3% of 
total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE - . 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE - -

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Yucca Mountain On Site Oversight Fund 10330 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

-
. 

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

. 

. 

-

FINAL 
APPROVED 

. 

. 

-
. 
. 

-

. 

-

-
-
-. 

. 

-
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(1) (2> 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENO NG YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 613012015 YEAR 613012016 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Granl Revenue 

SUBTOTAL - -
MISCELLANEOUS: 
Investment Income . 

SUBTOTAL . . 
TOTAL REVENUES - . 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operaling Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE . 
Prior Period Adjustmen1(s) 

Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - . 

TOTAL RESOURCES . . 

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies - . 
Capital Ouuay 

Sublotal . . 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY {not lo exceed 3% of 

total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Oul (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE - -

TOT AL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE . . 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE 9 Sp~al Revenue Fund 

FUND Yucca Mountain On Site Oversight Fund 10330 

(J) {4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENO NG 
YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

-

-. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

FiNAL 
APPROVED 

-

-. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL· 
Granl Revenue . 

SUBTOTAL . . 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Miscellaneous . 
lnveslmenl Income . 

SUBTOTAL . . 
TOTAL REVENUES . . 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES· 

Operaling Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE . . 

Prior Period Adjuslment(s) 

Re$idual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE . . 
TOTAL RESOURCES . -

EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages . 
Employee Benefits . 
Services and Supplies . 
Capilal Oullay . . 

Sublolal . . 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol lo exceed 3% of 
lolal e,pendilures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE . . 

TOT AL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE . . 

NyeCounly 

{Local G-Ovemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Yucca Mounlain Protect Oversight 10336 

(31 (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-
. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-

FINAL 
APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-

Page· 70 

Form 14 

12/812011 



(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL. 

Grant Revenue 3.686,142 3,887,000 

SUBTOTAL 3,686,142 3.887.000 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Oonalions 32.500 

SUBTOTAL . 32,500 

TOTAL REVENUES 3,686.142 3,919,500 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (speedy) 

Operating Translel'$ In (Schedule T) 

BEGINN NG FUND BALANCE . . 

Prior Period Adrustments 

Residual Equ,ly Translets 

TOTAL BEGINN NG FUND BALANCE . . 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 3.686.142 3.919,500 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Speaal Revenue Fund 

FUND Grants Fund 10340 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

3.887,000 

3,887,000 

32.500 

32,500 

3.919.500 

664.100 

664.100 

4,583,600 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

3,887,000 

3.887.000 

32.500 

32,500 

3,919,500 

664,100 

664.100 

4,583,600 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 40,324 4,000 
Employee Benefits 16.746 12,000 
Services and Supplies 223.973 360,000 
Capital Outlay 1.950 575,000 

SUBTOTAL 282.993 951,000 
JUDICIAL 

Salanes and Wages 2,270 -
Employee Benefits 706 . 
Services and Supplies 26,353 41,000 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 29,329 41.000 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

Salaries and Wages 588.706 500,000 
Employee Benefits 397.849 193,400 
Services and Supplies 194.963 133,000 
Capital Outlay 155,510 1,000,000 

SUBTOTAL 1,337,028 1,826,400 
PUBLIC WORKS 

Salaries and Wages 7,988 . 
Employee Benefits 834 -
Services and Supplies 1,431,577 . 
Cap~al Outlay 6,305 . 

SUBTOTAL 1,446,704 -
HEALTH 

Salaries and Wages . -
Employee Benefits . -
Services and Supplies . -
Cap~al Outlay -

SUBTOTAL . -

Subtotal 3.096.054 2.818,400 

OTHER USES 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Granls Fund 10340 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

56,466 
14,286 

950,000 
210,000 

1,230,752 

-
-

145,000 
35,000 

180.000 

376,678 
232,640 
200,000 
400,000 

1,209,318 

-
-

740,000 
-

740,000 

. 

. 

3,360,070 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

56,466 
14.286 

950,000 
210,000 

1,230,752 

. 

. 
145,000 
35,000 

180.000 

376.678 
232,640 
200,000 
400.000 

1.209,318 

. 

. 
740,000 

740.000 

-

-

3,360,070 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 
WELFARE 

Salaries and Wages 149.714 145,000 
Employee Benefds 79.828 72.000 
Services and Supp~es 251.672 220.000 
Capital Outlay 39.549 . 

SUBTOTAL 520,763 437,000 
CULTURE ANO RECREATION 

Salaries and Wages 5,765 
Employee Benefits 706 
Services and Supp~es 62,854 . 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 69,325 -
COMMUNITY SUPPORT 

Salaries and Wages -
Employee Beneflls -
Services and Supplies . 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL . -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,686,142 3,255,400 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% 

or Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) . 

ENDING FUND BALANCE . 664,100 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 3,686.142 3,919,500 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Grants Fund 10340 CONTINUED 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

VEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

165,764 
90,972 

225,000 

481.736 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
-. 

-

3,841,806 

741,794 

4.583.600 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

165,764 
90.972 

225.000 

481,736 

. 

. 

-
-. 

3,841,806 

741,794 

4,583,600 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

TAXES: 
Property Tax - loo,U14 
Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Minerals - -

SUBTUIAL - 1o:>,U14 

Subtotal 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 
Residual Equity 1 ransters 

TOTAL 1,i:GINNING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL RESOURCES - 165,014 

EXPENDITURES 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
Payment to State - lll::>,U14 

Subtotal - 11l::>,U14 
OTHER USES 

CON , 1 NGEN1.., (not to exceed 3% or 
total expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE - -

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE - 165,014 

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Auto Accident Indigent Levy-74712 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

1::,t ,'l.t:::I 

-
10, ,'f.t:::I 

157,429 

1::>f,'1.t:::I 

l::>(,'l~l:I 

u 

157,429 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

1::,1 ,429 

-
1::>(,4~l:I 

157,429 

1::>( .429 

l::>(,'l~l:I 

0 

157.429 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEARENOING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
TAXES: 
Property Ta• . 81.232 
Pr0per1y T &•-Net Proceeds ol Minerals . . 

SUBTOTAL 81,232 

Sub1olal 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 

Operating Transle,s tn (Schedule T) 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

Prior Period Adjuslment(s) 

Residual Equity Transle,s 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL RESOURCES . 81,232 

EXPENDITURES 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

Paymenl to Stale . 

Sublo1al . . 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (no! to uceed 3% of 

total e•pendilures) 

Operating Translers Ou1 (Schedule T) 81,232 

ENDING FUND BALANCE . . 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE . 81,232 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND YCMh Services 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE FINAL 

APPROVED APPROVED 

55 625 . 
55,625 

. 

55.625 

. 

55625 

0 

55.625 

55,625 

55.625 

55,625 

55.625 

0 

I 
55,625 

Page 75 

Fann 14 

1218/2011 



(11 (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PR OR CURREl'IT 
REVENUES YEAR ENO l'IG YEAREl'IDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 613012016 
TAXES 

Property Ta, 181.101 45 
Property Ta,,Ne1 Proceeds ol Mu>erals 30,135 -

SUBTOTAL 211.236 45 

INTERGOVERNMEl'ITAL. 

Fish & Game In Lieu of la•es 78 . 
SUBTOTAL 78 45 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment Income 2.915 61,860 
MosceQaneous 1.500 . 

SUBTOTAL 4,415 61.860 

TOTAL REVENUE 215.729 61,950 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (specify) 

Opera11ng Translers In (Sche<lule T) 14,488 . 
Proceeds from sale of SulJllus property . . 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 440.238 668,790 

Prior Period Ad1us1men1s 

Residual Equity Ttansfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 440.238 668,790 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 670,455 730,740 

NveCounly 

(Local Govemment) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Cap,tal Pro,ects 10401 

P> (4) 

BUDGET YEAR END NG 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

S.000 

S,000 

S,000 

3.300 

50,550 

50.550 

58.850 

FrNAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

5 000 

5 000 

5 000 

3,300 

50,550 

50,550 

58,850 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Bener~s 

Services and Supplies 

Cap~al Outlay 1.665 680,190 

SUBTOTAL 1.665 680.190 
JUDICIAL 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Serv~es and Supplies 

Capital Outlay -
SUBTOTAL . . 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay . 

SUBTOTAL . . 
PUBLIC WORKS 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Servieas and Supplies 

Capital Outlay . 

SUBTOTAL . . 
HEALTH 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benerds 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL - -
Subtotal 1.665 680,190 

OTHER USES 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Spec.al Revenue Fund 

FUND Capital Ptojeds 10401 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

34,507 
4,120 

20.000 

58.627 

-

. 

. 

. 

58,627 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

34,507 
4,120 

20,000 

58,627 

. 

. 

. 

-
58,627 
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(1) (2} 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

WELFARE 
Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benerds 

Sffllices and Supplies . 
Capital Outlay . 

SUBTOTAL . . 
CULTURE AND RECREATION 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Bener•s 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay . 
SUBTOTAL . . 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Bener~s 

Services and Supp~es 

Capital Outlay . 
SUBTOTAL . . 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,665 680,190 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% 

ofTotal Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 668,790 50,550 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 670,455 730.740 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Capital Projects 10401 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

58,627 

223 

58,850 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

58,627 

223 

58,850 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 5130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
TAXES 

Prc,penyTax 523.645 499.tOJ 
P101>•nv Tax-Net Proceeds or Mmrals tt2,345 50 943 

SUBTOTAL 635.990 550.~6 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL. 
FISII & Game In Lieu ol ta.es 12.815 . 

Grants 331 . 
SUBTOTAL 13.146 . 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Investment I- 3.944 11,500 
M,sct llaneous 300 . 

SUBTOTAL 4,244 11,500 

TOTAL REVENUE 653,380 561,546 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (spec,ty) 

Operating Transfers In (Sdledule T) 14.420.125 
Capital Lease Proceeds . 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 806.706 338.433 

Pnor Penod Adjustments 

Residual Equity Transre~ 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1106,706 338.433 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 1,460.086 15,320.1~ 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmeno 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fune! 

F"UNO Special Capital Projects 10402 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

524.765 
. 

524.765 

. 

. 

6,000 
. 

6,000 

530,765 

14,670.104 

14,670.104 

15.200.869 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

524,765 
. 

524.765 

. 

. 

. 

6,000 
. 

6,000 

530,765 

14.670.1~ 

14 670 104 

15,200.869 
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(11 (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/3012016 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benerds 

Serw;es and Supplies 

CapHal Outlay 742.550 650.000 

SUBTOTAL 742.550 650.000 
JUDICIAL 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay -
SUBTOTAL - -
PUBllC SAFETY 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 

CapHal Outlay . 
SUBTOTAL - -
PUBLIC WORKS 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay . 

SUBTOTAL - -
HEALTH 

Salaries and Wages 

Emplovee Benefits 

Services and Supp~es 

Capital Outlay -
SUBTOTAL - -
Subtolal 742.550 650,000 

OTHER USES 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Special Capital Projects 10402 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

650,000 

650,000 

-

-

-

. 
650,000 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

650,000 

650.000 

-

. 

. 

-
650,000 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEARENDJNG YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

WELFARE 
Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL - -
CULTURE AND RECREATION 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefils 
Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay -

SUBTOTAL - -
COMMUNITY SUPPORT 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFER 

DEBT SERVICE 
•H:l,Hb4 -

Principal .!t:>4,oo-, 
Interest 11,,uo 

SUBTOTAL .!fb,00/ 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES l ,I..IOH,l:t 11 o;:iu,UUU 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol to exceed 3% 

or Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 52,682 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 338,433 14,670,104 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 1.460,086 15,320,104 

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Special Capital Projects 10402 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

-

-

-

bbU,UUU 

14,550,869 

15,200,869 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

-

-

-

oou,uuu 

14,550,869 

15,200,869 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 
MISCELLANEOUS 

rnves1ment Income 6,889 14,000 
Miscellaneous - -

SUBTOTAL 6,889 14.000 

TOTAL REVENUE 6,889 14,000 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (speafy) 

Operating Translel'$ In (Schedule T) 

Proceeds from sale of surplus property 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1.505,478 1,241.252 

Prior Period Ad1ustmenls 

Residual Equily Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1.505,478 1.241,252 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 1,512.367 1,255,252 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Bonds Cap,tal Pro1ec1 fund 10451 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

15.000 

-
15,000 

15,000 

1.125.252 

1,125.252 

1.140.252 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

15,000 

15.000 

15,000 

1.125.252 

1,125.252 

1.140.252 
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(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 36.105 130,000 

SUBTOTAL 36,105 130,000 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 

Capital OU11ay . 
SUBTOTAL . . 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefils 

Services and Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

SUBTOTAL 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 36.105 130.000 

OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (nol to exceed 3% 

of Total Expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T) 235,010 . 

ENDING FUNO BALANCE 1.241.252 1.125.252 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 1,512.367 1,255,252 

Nye County 

(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund 

FUND Bonds Capital Project fund 10451 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

1, 140,252 
1,140,252 

. 

1,140,252 

. 

1.140.252 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

1, 140.252 
1,140.252 

. 

1.140.252 

. 

1, 140,252 

Page 83 

Schedule 8·57 1 



(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

MISCELLANEOUS 
lnveslment Income 30,892 70,000 
Other 3,554,648 

Subtotal 3,585,540 70,000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Operating Transfers In (Schedule n 696.479 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 5.107,545 6,322,727 

Prior Period Adjustment(s) 
Residual Equity Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 5,107,545 6,322.727 

TOTAL RESOURCES 9,389,564 6,392,727 

EXPENDITURES 
CAPITAL 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 

Services and Supplies 
Capital Outlay 9,118 . 

Sub1otal 9,118 . 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee B•merits 

Services ond Supplies . 
Capital Outlay 696,479 

Subtotal 696,479 . 
DEBT SERVICE 152,581 . 
TOTAL 858,178 . 
OTHER USES 

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of 

1o1al expenditures) 

Operating Transfers Out {Schedule n 2.208,659 4,810,958 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 6,322.727 1,581,769 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 8,540,504 6,392,727 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE B Capital Projects Fund 

FUND Capital Projects Endowment Fund 10493 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

1,581,769 

1,581,769 

1 581 769 

. 

. 

. 

1,581,769 

. 

1.581,769 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

1,581,769 

1,581,769 

1,581,769 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

1,581.769 

. 

1,581,769 
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REVENUES 

MISCELLANEOUS 
lnves1men1 Income 
Olher 

Sub101ar 

Sublotal 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (Spealy) 

Transfers In (Schedule TJ 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

Prior Period Adjus1ment(s) 

Residua! Equrty Transfers 

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

3,503 

3.503 . 

3.503 . 

2.208,659 1,578.000 

2.644 13,931 
. 

2,644 13.931 

2.214.806 1,591,931 

Nye County 

(Local Govemmenl) 

SCHEDULE C • DEBT SERVICE FUND 

THE ABOVE DEBT IS REPAID BY OPERATING RESOURCES 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

1.581.769 

14,527 

14.527 

1,596.296 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

. 

. 

1.581,769 

14,527 

14,527 

1,596.296 
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EXPENDITURES ANO RESERVES 

Type: Medium Term Financing 
Principal 
Interest 
Fiscal Agent Charges 
Reserves • Increase or (decrease) 
Olher (Specify) 

Subtoul 

TOTAL RESERVED (MEMO ONLY) 

Type: Lease Purchase 

Principal 

Interest 

Fiscal Aaen1 Charaes 

Reserves • increase o, (dectease) 

Other (Specify) 

Sublotal 

TOTAL RESERVED (MEMO ONLY) 

Type GO Bond Series 2010A 

Principal 

ln1erest 

Fiscal Agent Charaes 

Reserves • increase or (decrease) 

Other (Specify) 

Sublotal 

TOTAL RESERVED (MEMO ONLY) 

Type GO Bond Series 20108 

Principal 

ln1erest 

Fiscal Agent Charges 

Reserves • Increase or (decteai;e) 

Other (Specify) 

Subtolat 

TOTAL RESERVED (MEMO ONLY) 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL COMMJTMENTS & FUND SAUINCE 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEARENOING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

1,298,000 152,581 
902,875 . 

2.200,875 152.581 

. . 

495,000 . 24,525 

. 519.525 

. 905.298 

. 905 298 

13,931 14,527 

2.214,806 1,591,931 

Nye Counly 

(Local Govemmen1) 

SCHEDULE C • DEBT SERVICE FUND 

THE ABOVE DEBT IS REPAID BY OPERA TING RESOURCES 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 

APPROVED 

152,581 
. 

152.581 

. 

. 

570 000 
859 188 

1,429.188 

14,527 

1,596,296 

FINAL 

APPROVED 

152.581 . 

152.581 

. 

. 

. 

. 

570.000 
859.188 

1 429.188 

14,527 

1,596.296 
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PROPRIETARY FUND 

OPERA TING REVENUE 

Permits 

Landfill Services 

Total Operating Revenue 

OPERATING EXPENSE 

SANITATION 

Salaries and Wages 

Employee Benefrts 

Services and Supplies 

Closure & Post Closure Costs 
Capital Outlay 

Depreciation/Amor1ization 

Total Operating Expense 

Operating Income or (Loss) 

NONOPERATING REVENUES 

lnveslment Income 

Proper1y Taxes 

Subsidies 

Consolidated Tax 

Miscellaneous 

Sale of surplus property 

Total Nonoperating Revenues 

NONOPERATING EXPENSES 

Interest Expense 

Total Nonoperating Expenses 

Net Income belore Operating Transrers 

Operating Transfers (Schedule T) 

In 

Out 

Net Operating Transfers 

NET INCOME 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 
YEAR 6130/2015 YEAR 6130/2016 

800 
1,967,276 1,924,056 

1,967,276 1,924,856 

87,061 78.138 
37.640 34,534 

1,201,314 1.250.000 
100,365 56,568 

11,082 30,000 
1,437,462 1,449.240 

529,814 475,616 

60,956 50.000 

60.956 50,000 

. . 
590,770 525,616 

590,770 525,616 

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE F·1 REVENUES EXPENSES ANO NET INCOME 

FUND Solid Waste Funds 

(3) (4) 

BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6130/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

800 
1,900,000 

1,900,800 

83,386 
46,017 

1.250,000 
150.000 

. 

40,000 
1,569.404 

331,396 

50,000 

50,000 

-
381,396 

381,396 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

800 
1,900,000 

1.900,800 

83,386 
46.017 

1,250,000 
150.000 

-

40,000 
1.569.404 

331,396 

50.000 

50,000 

-
381.396 

381,396 
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PROPRIETARY FUND 

A CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING 

ACTIVITIES 
Cash received from customers 
Cash paid for salaries and bener.ts 
Cash paid for services nad supplies 

a Net cash provided by (or used lor) 
operating activmes 

B . CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL 
FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

lnterlund Receivables 
Sale of Capital Asset 

b . Net cash provided by (or used for) 
noncapital financing 
activities 

C CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL ANO 
RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Purchase of Cap~al Assets 

c. Net cash provided by (or used for) 
capital and related 
financing activities 

0. CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING 
ACTIVITIES 

Investment Income 

d Net cash provided by (or used inl 
investing actJv~ies 

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) in cash and 

cash equivalents (a+b+c+d) 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 

JULY 1. 20XJ1 

CASH ANO CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 

JUNE 30. 20xx 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613012015 YEAR 6130/2016 

1.980.603 1.924,856 
(125,5481 (112,672) 

(1.263,0581 (1.250,000) 

591,997 562.184 

- -

(44,900) 

(44.900) -

56,413 50,000 

56.413 50.000 

603,510 612,184 

9.722 544 10,326,054 

10 326.054 10,938,238 

Nye County 
(Local Governmen1) 

SCHEDULE F-2 STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 

FUND Solid Waste Fund 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 613012017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

1 900,800 
(129,404) 

(1 250,000) 

521.396 

-

-

50,000 

50.000 

571,396 

10,938.238 

11,509,634 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

1.900.800 
(129,404) 

(1.250 000) 

521.396 

-

-

50,000 

50,000 

571,396 

10,938.238 

11,509,634 
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PROPRIETARY FUND 

OPERATING REVENUE 
Insurance Premiums 

Total Operating Revenue 
OPERA TING EXPENSE 

Salaries and Wages 
Employee Benefits 
Services and Suppl es 
Capital Outlay 

Depreciat1on/Amortizat1on 

Tolal Operaling Expense 
Operating Income or (Loss) 

NONOPERATING REVENUES 
Interest Earned 
Property Taxes 
Subsidies 
Consolidated Tax 

Total Nonoperating Revenues 
NONOPERATING EXPENSES 

lnlerest Expense 

Tolal Nonoperating Expenses 

Net Income before Operating Transfers 

Operating Transfers (Schedule T) 
In 
Out 

Net Operaling Transfers 

NET INCOME 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

-

. -

- . 

. . 

. . 

. 

. -

. . 

. . 

. . 

. . 

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE F-3 REVENUES. EXPENSES AND NET INCOME 

FUND Property Self Insurance Fund 10603 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE FINAL 
APPROVED APPROVED 

-

. 

-
-

. 

-
. 

. 

. 

. 

-

. 
-

. 

. 
-

-

. 
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PROPRIETARY FUND 

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING 

ACTIVITIES 
Cash rec:e,ved from customers 
Cash paid for setvice and supplies 

a. Net cash prolllded by (or used for) 
operat,ng activities 

B CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL 

FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
Operatena Transfers 

b Net cash provided by (or used for) 
noocapilal financing 
act1v1tjes 

C CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND 
RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES: 

c. Net cash provided by (or used for) 
capital and related 
financing activities 

O CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING 
ACTIVITIES: 

Investment Income 

d Net cash provided by (or used inl 
investing activities 

NET INCREASE (DECREASE} in cash and 

cash equivalents (a+b+c+d) 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 

JULY 1, 2oxx 
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 

JUNE 30, 20xx 

(1) (2) 

ESTIMATED 
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT 
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING 

YEAR 6/3012015 YEAR 6/30/2016 

. 
(800) . 

(800) . 

. 

. . 

. 

. . 

(800) . 

36,945 36,145 

36,145 36.145 

Nye County 
(Local Government} 

SCHEDULE F-4 STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 

FUND Property Self Insurance Fund 10603 

(3) (4) 
BUDGET YEAR ENOING 

YEAR 6/30/2017 

TENTATIVE 
APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

36,145 

36,145 

FINAL 
APPROVED 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

36.145 

36.145 
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ALL EXISTING OR PROPOSED 
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, REVENUE BONDS, 
MEDIUM· TERM FINANCING, CAPITAL LEASES AND 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS 

(1) (2) (3) 

NAME OF BONO OR LOAN 
List and Sub1o1al By Fund . TERM 

Debt Service Fund 

Medium Tenn Bond 5 10 

G.O. Bond Series 2010A 2 5 

G.O Bond Series 20108 2 30 

Motomla • 911 and Dispatch Ce 5 5 

TOTAL ALL DEBT SERVICE 

(4) 

ORIGINAL 
AMOUNT OF 

ISSUE 

6.000,000 

2.635,000 

21,830.000 

696,479 

31,161,479 

Nye Coun1y >, 2016 Fiscal Year 2016-2017 
(Local Govemmen1) 

(5) 

ISSUE 
DATE 

41112005 

8119/2010 

8/1912010 

9112/2014 

(6) 

FINAL 
PAYMENT 

DATE 

41112015 

811/2015 

8/1/2040 

9/12/2019 

• -Type 

1 • General Obflga1ion Bonds 
2 - G.O. Revenue Supponed Bonds 

3 • G.O. Special Assessment Bonds 
4 - Revenue Bonds 

5 • Medium-Term Financing 

Cl) (8) 

BEGINNING 
OUTSTANDING 

INTEREST BALANCE 
RATE 7/112016 

3.31% -
300% 

608% 21,830,000 

3.23% 566 394 

s 

s $ 

s s 

s $ 

s s 

$ s 

s s 

s s 

s $ 

22,396,394 

SCHEDULE C· 1 • INDEBTEDNESS 

6 - Medium-Tenn Financing. Lease Purchase 

7 • Capijal Leases 

(9) 

8 - Special Assessment Bonds 

9 • Mo11ga9es 
10 - 01her (Specify Type I 
11 • Pmposed (Specify Type) 

(101 
REQUIREMENTS FOR 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING 

613012017 
INTEREST PRINCIPAL 
PAYABLE PAYABLE 

. 

859,188 570.000 

18.295 134,286 

s s 

s s 

s s 

$ s 

s s 

s s 

s s 

s s 

s $ 

877,483 704,286 

111) 

(9)+(10) 

TOTAL 

. 

. 

1 429,188 

152,581 

1,581.769 

Page: 91 
Form 22 

121812011 



Transler Schedule lor Fiscal Year 2016·2017 

TRANSFERS IN 

FUND TYPE FROM FUND PAGE AMOUNT 

GENERAL FUND Regional Slreets & Highways 14 . 
Airport 14 . 
Building Department 14 4,000 
Counly Owned Buildings 14 2,000 
Museum 14 700 
Mining Maps 14 450 

SUBTOTAL 7,150 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS General Medical Indigent 54 250,000 

Juven.le ProbaUon 35 55.625 
Pub Safetty Sales TaK Sheriff 38b 50 000 
Pub Salety Sales TaK Fire 38c 50 000 

SUBTOTAL 405,625 

Nye County 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE T • TRANSFER RECONCILIATION 

TRANSFERS OUT 

TO FUND PAGE 

Capital Project Endowment 85 
Youth Services 75 

Building Department 48 
Counjty Owned Building 57 
Museum 31 
Room TaK 34 
Drug Court 43 
Mining Maps 50 
Emergency 911 System 29 
Dedicated Med Indigent 53 
Pub .. Sal. Distribution • SO 38a 
Pub. Sal 01stribuUon • Fire 38a 

AMOUNT 

1.581,769 
55,625 

. 
4 000 
2.000 

700 
200 

3,000 
450 
100 

250 000 
50,000 
50.000 

1,997,844 
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Transfer Schedule for 

FUND TYPE 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 

SUBTOTAL 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

SUBTOTAL 

DEBT SERVICE 

SUBTOTAL 

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 

FROMFUNO PAGE AMOUNT 

911 Emergencv Syslem 78 100 
Room Ta• 78 200 
Drug Court Proceeds 78 3000 

3 300 

Cap,1al Projec1 Endowment 86 l ,581.769 

1.581 769 

Ny~_Counlr_ 
(Local Government) 

SCHEDULE T • TRANSFER RECONCILIATION 

TRANSFERS OUT 

TO FUND PAGE 

Week ol May 5, 2016 

AMOUNT 
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Transfer Schedule lor 

FUND TYPE 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

iSUB1uTAL 

INTERNAL Scl'(VICE 

SUi,1uTAl 

Rc;:,IDUAL EQUITY TRANSrcl'(S 

SUHIUTAl 

TOTAL TRANSFERS 

Fiscal Year 2016·2017 

FROM PAGE AMOUNT 
FUND 

1 997,844 

Nye Co_lJ_l\ly_ 
(Local Govem menl) 

SCHEDULE T • TRANSFER RECONCILIATION 

TRANSFERS OUT 

TO FUND PAGE AMOUNT 

1,997,844 
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LOBBYING EXPENSE ESTIMATE 

Pursuant to NRS 354.600 (3), each (emphasis added) local government budget must obtain a 

separate statement of anticipated expenses relating to activities designed to influence the passage 

or defeat of legislation in an upcoming legislative session. 

Nevada Legislature: 79th Session; February 6, 2017 to June 5, 2017 

1 . Activity: 

2. Funding Source: 

3. Transportation 

4. Lodging and meals 

5. Salaries and Wages 

6. Compensation to lobbyists 

7. Entertainment 

8. Supplies, equipment & facilities; other personnel and 

services spent in Carson City 

Total 

Entity: Nye County 

$ _______ _ 

$ _______ _ 

$ _______ _ 

$ _______ _ 

$ _______ _ 

$ _______ _ 

$ ========== 

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Local Government: 
Contact: 

E-mail Address: 
Daytime Telephone: 

Vendor 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

SCHEDULE OF EXISTING CONTRACTS 
Fiscal Year 2016-2017 

Total Number of Existing Contracts:------

Effective Termination Proposed Proposed 
Date of Date of Expenditure Expenditure 

Contract Contract FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 Reason or need for contract: 

$ - if.f;.######## 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Page: __ 
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Local Government: 
Contact: 

E-mail Address: 
Daytime Telephone: 

Effective 
Date of 

Line Vendor Contract 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Total 

Attach additional sheets if necessary. 

SCHEDULE OF PRIVATIZATION CONTRACTS 
Fiscal Year 2016-2017 

Total Number of Privatization Contracts: 

Number of 
FT Es Equivalent 

employed by hourly wage 
Termination Duration Proposed Proposed Position Position of FTEs by 

Date of (Months/ Expenditure Expenditure Class or Class or Position Class 
Contract Years) FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 Grade Grade or Grade 

i~i#i#i#i#### $ . 0 

Reason or need for 
contract: 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Local Government: Nye County I Administration 
Contact: Lorina Dellinger 

E-mail Address: ldellinger@co.nye.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: 775-482-7319 

Effective Termination 
Date of Date of 

Vendor Contract Contract 
B&B Janitorial 12/3/2014 12/2/2016 
Arabia, Chris 711/2015 6/30/2016 
Benesch, Geome 6/2/2009 
Budahl, Maureen 1/1/2015 12/31/2016 
Chamlee, Lisa 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 
Civic Plus 11/21/2007 
Earnest. Jason 711/2015 6/30/2016 
Gensler, Harry 711/2015 6/30/2016 
Gent, Nathan 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 
Granicus 4/6/2010 
McArthur, Dan 4/6/2010 10/6/2014 
Nevada Forestrv Division 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 
Nevada State Health Division 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 
NPAIP 
Sterlina Codifiers 
The Svnerav Plan 2/28/2015 2/29/2016 
Tvler Technologies 
Tonooah Conservation District 3/25/2011 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2015-16 

$101, 750.00 
$125,000.00 
72,000,00 
12,000.00 
$150,000.00 
$12,000.00 
$150,000.00 
$175,000.00 
$150,000.00 
$80,000.00 
$200,000.00 
$6,000.00 
$3,000.00 
$750,000.00 
$20,000.00 
$139,000.00 
$15,000.00 
$5,000.00 

$2, 165, 750.00 

Total Number of Existing Contracts: 19 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2016-17 Reason or need for contract: 

$101,750.00 Janitorial Services - Tonopah 
$125,000.00 Public Defender 
72,000.00 Professional leaal matters regarding water issues 
12,000.00 Public Health Officer 
$150,000.00 Public Defender 
$12,600.00 Website services 
$150,000.00 Public Defender 
$175,000.00 Public Defender 
$150,000.00 Public Defender 
$85,000.00 Dic:iital Media Content 
$200,000.00 Independent Auditor 
$6,000.00 Work Proiect Ac:ireement 
$3,000.00 Vaccines/treatment for Emplovees 
$750,000.00 Insurance 
$20,000.00 Codification/publication of Nve Countv Code 
$139,000.00 Janitorial Services - Pahrumo 
$15,000.00 Document Manaaer Software Maintenance 
$5,000.00 Preserve Natural Resources 

$2, 171,350.00 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Local Government: Nye County I Assessor 
Contact: Sheree Stringer 

E-mail Address: sstringer@co/nye.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: 775-751-7067 

Effective Termination 
Date of Date of 

Vendor Contract Contract 
Morgan Cloward/Duplo Burster 7/1/2015 6/30/2020 

Monsen Enaineerina of La Veaas 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 
Printer Connection, Inc 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 
Mailmax/folder 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 

Pictometrv 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2015-16 

$2,460.00 

$3,135.00 
1,750.00 
2,907.71 

$3,000.00 

$13,252.71 

Total Number of Existing Contracts: __ 8 ___ _ 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2016-17 

$3,000.00 

$3,000.00 

Reason or need for contract: 
5 vrs labor/travel/oarts contract reolacement cost 4, 100.00 

3 vr full service contract 
1 vr full service contract 
3 vr maintenance contract 
Pictometrv 
Sidwell 
Esri 
Pictometrv ontine connect 

reolacement cost 10,790.00 
reoracement cost 
reolacement cost 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Local Government: Nye County I Clerk 
Contact: Sandra L. Merlino 

E-mail Address: smerlino@co.nye.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: (775)482-8134 

Effective Termination 
Date of Date of 

Vendor Contract Contract 
Advanced Data Svstems 1/1/2000 Yearlv 

JCG Technolooies (Libertv Recordino) 1/1/2007 Yearly 
Ooen Text 1/1/2002 Yearly 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2015-16 

$16,850.00 

$990.00 
$6,000.00 

$23,840.00 

Total Number of Existing Contracts: _3 ____ _ 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2016-17 

$14,420.00 

$990.00 
$6,500.00 

$21.910.00 

Reason or need for contract: 
Voter Reciistration, Candidate Filino, Marriacie License, 

Fictitious Finn, Election Worker, Petition Verification, 
District Court, Software Suooort 
Libertv Recordinci for BOCC and other meetinqs 
Voter Reaistration, Fictitious Finn, Marriaae License 
lmaae lnteqration 
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Line 

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

Local Government: _N.....::y....;.e_C.;..o....;.u....;.n....;.ty'-/-E_M....;.S ______ _ 
Contact: Vance Payne 

E-mail Address: vpayne@co.nye.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: 775/209-6861 

Effective Termination 
Date of Date of 

Vendor Contract Contract 

Fred Jones 7/1/2015 6130/2016 
CNM 7/112015 6130/2016 

ESQ 12/14/2014 12/14/2015 

HSI 12/14/2015 12/14/2015 
NDF 7/112015 6130/2017 

Medical Director 7/112015 6/30/2016 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Proposed 

Expenditure 
FY 2015-16 

$25,000.00 

$5,969.00 

4,495.00 

46,000.00 
550.000.00 

$15,000.00 

$146,464.00 

Total Number of Existing Contracts: --'6"------

Proposed 
Expenditure 

FY 2016-17 

525,000.00 

55,969.00 

4,495.00 

46.00000 
550,000.00 

515,000.00 

$146.464.00 

Reason or need for contract: 

Communications issues throughout county. Conlract is split 
50/50 b/w gen fund and amb fund. 

Cleaning crew for Tonopah vol fire/amb/ECC. 
Eleclronic patient care reporting system for Amb. lnilial 
contract was 530,310 for 12/14-12/15 & was paid out of 
Capital. It is $4,495 per year thereafter and will automatically 
renew each year. 

3rd party biller for Amb @ 8% of total revenue collected per 
month. Vendor took over as biller for Nye 5/1/15. Estimated 
charges are about S46,000 per year, based on currenl 
revenue collected. 
Wildland Fire Protection Agreemenl - Endowment Fund 
Med Dir for Amb. Contract is $1,000 per month, plus any 
add'I charges for classes taught & travel. 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Local Government: _N-'y....;.e_C;...o_u_n-'ty....;./_I_T _______ _ 

Air-Internet 

Contact: Milan Dimi 
E-mail Address: mdimic@co.nye.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: 775-751-4267 

Effective Termination 
Date of Date of 

Vendor Contract Contract 
2123/15 6/30/16 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2015-16 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

Total Number of Existing Contracts; _ _....;.1:...__ __ _ 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2016-17 Reason or need for contract: 

$5.000.00 Provide additional supoort for Microwave and radio communications svstems 

$5,000.00 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Local Government: Nye County I Planning 
Contact: Darrel Lacy 

E-mail Address: -="=ac=y=@=c=o=.n=y=e=.n=v=.u=s _______ _ 
Daytime Telephone: 775-751-4240 

1:nect1ve 1ermmat1on Proposed 
Date of Date of Expenditure 

Vendor Contract Contract FY 2015-16 
Atkins North America 11/9/2012 s 5,000.00 
Charles Abbott & Associates 4/21/1998 $ 310,000.00 

Total Proposed Expenditures $ 315,000 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Total Number of Existing Contracts: --"2=-------

Proposea 
Expenditure 
FY 2016-17 

s 5,000.00 
$ 310,000.00 

$ 315,000 

Reason or need for contract: 
County Survevor 
Building and Safety 
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Local Government: Nye County I Public Works 
Contact: David Fanning 

Line 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

E-mail Address: dfanning@co.nve.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: 775-751-6262 

Effective Termination 
Date of Date of 

Vendor Contract Contract 

upon 
1/512015 completion of 

Atkins Bo CC project 
Atkins 2/6/2015 completion or 

upon 
completion of 

Atkins 2/1/2016 project 
Charles Abbott 8/112016 8/1/2017 
Charles Abbott 416/2016 4/6/2022 
Horrocks 6/1212015 6/30/2016 
Horrocks 2/3/2016 613012017 
MaryEllen GiamDaoli 7/112016 6/30/2017 
Pezonella 7/14/2015 12/31/2016 

upon 
completion of 

Qualcon 7/1/2016 project 

SES Chancre Order #14 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 
Southwest Environmental Services B/6/1905 
SRK 6/1/2010 12/31/2017 
Transcore 6/12/2016 6/30/2017 
Wulfenstein 2/3/2016 2/2/2017 
Wulfenstein 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Entitlement Transfer of $48,000.00 
16 Wulfenstein Cold Mix 

not included in any line 

Proposed 
Expenditure FY 

2015-16 

none 

$8, 164.00 

S0.00 
reimbursable 

$9,391.00 
$24,744.00 

$209,460.00 
$97,083.00 

$50,000.00 
$224,701.00 

$28,451.00 
$17,400.00 
$75,213.75 

$249,368.00 

$993,975.75 

Total Number of Existing Contracts: 17 

Proposed Expenditure FY 2016-17 

Complete-received final invoice 3/16/16 

Complete 

$110,000.00 
reimbursable 
$100,000.00 

S0.00 
$209,460.00 
$100,000.00 
$25,000.00 

$2,522,000.00 

$50,000.00 
$898,800.00 
$28,451.00 
$17,400.00 

$372,000.00 
$305,250.00 

$4,738,361.00 

From Gabbs to Tonopah Airport 
$60,000.00 from Amargosa 

Reason or need for contract: 

Engineering Services for Tonopah Airport Improvements-Runway 
15·33 

Beacon 

Engineering Services for Beatty Airport-Teacup Turnaround 
Review engineering submissions on site developments 
Engineerina Services-General 
Engineerino Services-Fox!Gamebird - completed 
Engineering Services-Homestead lmprovments Gamebird to Manse 
Environmental Services 
Professional Services 

Engineering Services for Tonopah Airport lmprovements-15-33 
Rehab 

Annual Earthwork and Engineering Pahrump Landfill -ESTIMATE 
for 16/17 
PahrumplAmargosa/Beatty Landfill maintenance 
Encrineering Services - Landfills 
Traffic Signal Maintenance 
Tvne II 
Cold mix 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Tvler 

Tvler 
Tvler 
Tvler 
Bridgepav 
RGS 
Tvler 

Local Government: Nye County I Recorder 
Contact: Deborah Beatty 

E-mail Address: dbeatty@co.nye.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: 775-751-6340 

Effective Termination 
Date of Date of 

Vendor Contract Contract 
11/1/2015 10/31/2016 
1211/2015 11/30/2016 
2/1/2015 1/31/2016 
I prooosal onlv 
proposal on;~ 
12/01/20151 11/30/2016 
5/1/2015 4/30/2016 

Total Proposed Expenditures 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2015-16 

$31,000.00 
$23,000.00 
5,250.00 
3,920.00 
$600.00 
$4,500.00 
$3,800.00 

$72,070.00 

Total Number of Existing Contracts:--'?,..._ __ _ 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2016-17 

$33,000.00 
$25,000.00 
5,250.00 
4,200.00 
$600.00 
$4,800.00 
$4,000.00 

$76,850.00 

Reason or need for contract: 
software suoport OCR & Eagle Recording 
Web hostinq & Disaster Recovery 
Fraud Guard software suooort 
ecommerce -credit card module 
credit card comoanv 
KIP printer maintenance 
1quickdocs suooort 
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Line 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Local Government: Nye County I Recorder Technology 
Contact: Deborah Beatty 

E-mail Address: dbeatty@co.nye.nv.us 

Daytime Telephone: 775-751-6340 

Effective Termination Proposed 
Date of Date of Expenditure 

Vendor Contract Contract FY 2015-16 
Advanced Survevina 4/1/2010 ooen $20,000.00 
US lmaaina 5/1/2015 until comolete $6,500.00 
US lmaaina aooroval sta1 e 135,000.00 

Total Proposed Expenditures $161,500.00 

Additional Explanations (Reference Line Number and Vendor): 

Total Number of Existing Contracts: _ __,3:c_ __ _ 

Proposed 
Expenditure 
FY 2016-17 

$20,000.00 
$2,500.00 
0.00 

$22,500.00 

Reason or need for contract: 
to clot our minina claims. 

Microfilm our dioitized documents 
scan and microfilm remainina books in vault 
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